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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
HYDERABAD BENCH - HYDERAI3AD 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	 I 	OF I99 

Shñ 	k 	 Applicant (s) 

Versus 

4 .A-Ie2 

Respondent (s) 

This Application has been submitted to the Tribunal 

j
Z 	

Advocate under section 19 of the 
Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985 and same has been scrutinised with reference to the points mentioned 

in check list in the light of the provisions coinained in the Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) 
Rules, 1987. 

The application has been in order and may be listed for admission on 	 17 

4. 
Scrutiny Officer. J 

deuty Registrar (J)9! V1' 

r 

I 



it 

Have legible copies of the annexures duly 
attested been filed? 

Has the Index of documeps been filed and 
pagiratjorj dome properly? 

Has the applicant exhausted all available 
remedies? 	

Z 
Has the declaration as required by item 7 
of Form I been made? 

Have required number of envelopes (file size). 
bearing full address of the respondert s - been filed? 

16; (a)whethe-the reliefssoiight for, arise out 
of single cause of action? 

(b) Whether any interim relief is prayed for? 

17 in•case - an - NAfor'~c'ord or4 tion of delay is 
filed, is it supported by an affidavit o-f--thê 

. 

Whether this case canbe heard by single Bench? (*'- 

Any other point?  

Result of the Scrutiny with initial of the 
111 scrutiny Clerk. 	 . I 

Section bfficer 
) 

Deputy Registrar  

REGISTRAR 
1, 

I 



CENTRNJ  ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
HYDERABAD BENCFI 

Diar i. 

port on the scrutiny of Application 

Presented by. ku 	

Date of Presentation 
App1icant(s) . w_t 

Respondent(s)eiA /0P.c ( tC42J1(frt & 2-'c. 

/ 

Nathtre of grievance•  

lib.of applicants ..................... 

CLASS IFICAT ION 

Suject................................ (r'b.)  

Is the application in the proper form? 

(Three complete sets in paper books form 
in two compilations) 

Whether name, description -and address of 
all the parties been furnished in the 
cause title? 

3, (a) Has the application been duly signed 
and verified? 

L
(b) Have the cppies seen duly signed? 

(q):Havo sufficjeat number of copies of 
the application hee!i1ed-

ther all the recessarypafties are 
thded? 

S.W!Th'ther English translation of documents 
in a language other then English or Hindi 
been filed? 

5. Ic the application in time? 
(See Section 21) 

7. 'Has the Vakalathnama/Me of appearame/ 
authorisat ion been filed? 

8. Is the application maintaible? 
(U/s 2, 14, 18 or TJ.R, 8 etc.) 

Is the application accorripatje by IPO/DD 
for Rs.50/-? 

Has - the ,  irnpugre a orders oricjirn 1 /dii 1', nt4- 

No.Of respondents. .2............. 

). - kepartment .........£No...) 

(7  

ci 

C)  

ci 

5 

cbntd......... 

Li 
-. 	 i 	 •_••t 

as 	--  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
HYDERABAD BENCH 

O.A. NO. 

CAUSE TITLE 

INDEX SHEET (ORIGINAL) 

_of1993 

Qeo 
VERSUS 

9tucJ, Q?A, f1* 

Sl.No. 

1. 

. 	Description of Documents 

Original Applicadon 
 

Page No. 

2: Material papers 	. j. 

1 

 Objection Sheet - 

 SpareCopies 	3 	(flan 	) 
/ 

.6. Covers 	 3 	 .cLA1 



jv-1 	cñklfM'4 

t1 P 	
'6-Fi-•-14 	

() 
IN THE Cf2TRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL HYDEF1tBAD BDICH 

AT HYDERABAD 

O.A.No. ¶ccU of 1993 

Between: 	 ((dl23 DEC 1993 

K. PURUSHOTTAMARAO 	 l3 
5/0 K. Vasantha Rao, aged 62 years. 
Retd. L.S.G. Sub-Post Master. 	 — 
N.R.Pets, R/o 12-168, 	 I  
Sri Ramachandra Nagar, Kurnool. 	 IC .,,...Applicant, 

A N D 	 I 

Chief Post Master General 
Andhra Pradesh Circle, 
Dak Sadan, Hyderabad-500 001. 

Post Master General, 
A.?. Southern Region, 
Kurnool-518005. 	 I  

3. Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Kurnool Division. Kurnool-SiSQOl. 	...Resporzdents. 

LIST OF CHRONOLOGICAL EVEZ'1TS 

Sl.Np. date. 	Particulars 

1. 	23.2.53 	ApplicSnt entered services Postal AssisteIts in 
-'Sellary division Madras Postal Circle in Composite 
Madras State. 

2. 	01-11-53 Applicant was transferred on posted as Postal 
Assistant in Kurnooj. Postal Division on formation 
of Andhra Postal Circle. 

3. 	01-11-55 	Sri. S.M.Yousuff. Junior f-n f-ha nn--- - 

4. 	01-11-01 Applicant was confirmed in Kurnool postal division. 

5 	01-6-74 	Sri.S.M.Yousuff was promoted as LSG Sub-Postmaster. 

6, 	02-11-76 Apjflicant was promoted as LSG Sub-Postmaster on 
revision of seniority. 

03-06-80 SPOs Kurnool writes to Accounts Off Acer Regional 
Director of Postal Services. ]Kurnool seeking 
refixation of pay of the applicant on par with junior. 

24-11-88  

9. 	24-01-87 SPOs Kurnool direct the applicant to submit a copy 
of his representation dtd. 02-42-80. 

ma 	10. 	30'.08.91 Applicant submits representation to cPMG. Hyderabad 
seeking revision of seniority, ref ixation of pay. 

09-10-92 Applicant submits representation of WMG  Hyderabad 
seeking revision of seniority, ref ixation of pay. 

16-01-93 Applicant submits representation jal to Secretary 
Board of Postal service on the subject. 

05-07-93 Applicant submits representation f-n  

i9-J7-93 PMG Kurnodl forwards the reoreséntation of applicant 

)ate; 
LACE: 

1r) 

to CPMGHyderabad. 	- 	 - 

ft 	 SIGNATURE OF THE COUNSEL  
FOR THE 	4fCANT. 
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IN THE CENTRAL AUIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL HY.DERABAD BENCH 
AT HYDERABAD 

O.k. uo.lçqçop 1993 	0 
Between: 

K.Purushottarna Rao 
S/a K.Vasantha Rae, Aged 62 years. 
Retd. L.S.G. Sub-Post Master, 
N.R.Pets, B/0.12/168, Sri 
.Raxnachandra Nagar. Kurnool. 	 ..Applicant. 

A n d 

1, Chief Post Master General 
Andhra Pradesh Circle. 
flak Sadan, Hyderabad-500 001. 

Post Master General, 
A.?. Southern Region, 
Kurnool-518005. 	 0 
Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Kurnool Division, 	 I! 
Kurnooj..518001. 	 ....Respondents. 

INDEX OF MATERIAL PAPERS 

Annexu;e Particulars of the document 	-- Pa;eNos. 

--------------------------- 

Extract of Circle gradation list dtd. 1.7.1975. 
1.7.80, 1.7.87. 

Copy of Memo of ST/6-.27/11 of P140 Andhra dtdiu.1U.S0 	2b4 

Copy of Memo.No.B1/INC/SD,dtd.7.3.73 of SPOs Kurnool. 
a) Copy of Memo.No.ATA/62-608/88.dtd.8.11,89 of J 

CPMG Tamilnadu Circle, Madras. 

4, Extract of CAT Chandigarh, Judgenient. 	o 	
cj to 

a) Extract of 001 MHA 0.M.NQ.20011/1/77..ESfl(D)dtd.15.4.78. 

5. Copy of the representation of the applicant dkAS.Qfl 
, 	copy ot D.0.Letter from SPOs Kurnool added to ccount- fJ_ IC Officer. Office of the R.D.P.S. A.P.S.R, Kurnool. 

Copy of 24G Andhra Circle No.AC 1/6-41/79 dtd.21.5.80 	- 
addsd to D.P.S. A.P..S.R. Icurnool reproduced in. DPS 	I S 
Memo.No.RDX/Ac/Stepping dtd.17.6.$0. 

Copy of representation of the applicant dtd.24.11.88. 	16 

Copy of Merno.No.B3/187, dtd. 24.1.89 of SPOs Kt4rnOQl. 
-- 

Memo.No.ST_II/Fs dtd. 15.5.92 of PSG A.P.S.R. Kurnool. 	, 

Reply to Memo. of PMG A.P.S.R. Kurnool dtd.15.5'.92 	Q 1-2-A 
by the applicant. 	 1I 

f 	 •.. 
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Copy of Meno.No.83/Confirm dtd. 19.11.7 9f. 
SPOs Kurnool. 

Copy of representation of the applicant dtd.9.10.92 23 2-J 
addsd to CPMG A.P. Circle Hyderabad. 

Copy of representation of the applicant adds4  to 
Secretary Board of Postal Services dtd. 16.1.93. 

Copy of representation of the applicant So SEi.A.V.Rao, 
CPMG, Hyderabad.  

Copy of Memo.No.ST-II/PF/II, dtd. 19.7.93. 

b 

DATEs 3-4 2i> 	 SIG4ATUI(E OF THE C6UNSEL 
FOR THE AP1>LICANT - 

Places 	 1 

.1 

A 



A N D I 

Chief Post Master General 
.Andhra Pradesh Circle, .1 
flk A=Amn 	 Cflfl neil 

Post Master General, 
A.P.Southern Region, 
Kurnool-518 005, 

Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Icurnool Division, 
KURNOOL - 518 001. ....Rèspondents 

- 	 THE 
DETAILS OF/APPLICAWTON 

Name of the applicant 	; K, Pu.rushottam Rao 

Name of the father 	; K. VasanthajRao 

Age of the applicant. 	. 	; 62 Years 
- 	

. N,R,pet, Kufrtooj. 

v) 2ddress for Service 	; M/s P. aat4iaji, 
Gopal Reddy 
Ramana Reddy 

S. Range Reddy 
. S.A. Styanarayana, 

Advcates 
933/3, Lingala Complex, 

Dil sukhnaga r, Hyderabad- 500 660. 

4. 

41  
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IN THE CthThAL AUIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL HYDERABAb BEI4CH 

AT HYDERABAD 

O.A.NO..\cckt OF 1993 

Between; 

K. Purushottama Rao 
S/o K.Vasantha Rao, aged 62 yeats, 
£tetd L.S.G. Sub-Post Master, 
N.Lpets, R/o.12-168, 
Sri Ramachandra Nagar, 
KURNOOL. 	 •..Jpplicant. 

2. Particulars of the Respondents: 

(a) Respondent No.1. 

i) Name and Designation. 	; Chief Post Master General, 
Andhra Pradésh Circle, 

k &dan, Ijyderabad-500 001. 

..,:.v. . - 



2 $ 

Office Address 	$ 	Same as above. 

Address for service 	s 	-do- 

b) 	Respondent No.2. 	; Post Master General, 
Andhra P radesh Southern Region, 
Kurnool-SiS 005. 

1) Name and Designation 	: Same as abovej 

ii). Office Address 	 s 	Same as above.1 

iii) Address for service 	I 	-do- 

(c) 	Respondent N0.3 	$ 

Nauth and Designation 	; 	Superintendentjj of Post Offices, 
Kurnool Division, 	H 

Kurnool - 518:001. 

Office Address 	 ; Same as above. 

Address for Service 	: Same as above. 

3, particulars of the Order 
against which the application . 	 H 

is made; 

i) Order No. 	 $ ST/Il/fl/Il 

-IL 	 ii) Date of the Order 	; 	19-7-1993. 

.• 	iii) Passed by 	 z 	Post Master General, A.?.,- 
Southern Regidn, Kurnool-51$035. 

iv) Subject matter in Brief ; Denial of the benefit of 
Seniority, refixation of pay 
on per with junior. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunals 

The applicant submits that the subject matter of relief 

claimed in the application is within the juridiction of this 

I-Ion'bje Tribunal under section 14(1) (b) (ii) of the Adntinis-

trative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

Limitation; 

The applicant submits that the impugned *der was issued 

by Respondent No.2 on only 19-7-93. Therefore it is submitted 

that the aoulication is within the nrerrihsd ntarind nf 1 Irni... 
tation, under section 21 of Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

- á&,c4xi4'44r&t2tc.t44zAQ,o 	. 	. 	 • .3. 
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6. 	FACTS OF ThE CASEs 

6-1. 	The ppplicant submits that he 
retirrd 

 as L.S.G. 

Sub-Post Master, N.R.Pet, Sub-Post Off ice'. Kurnoo]. Town, 

after putting in 37 years of unblemished Lrvice. The 

applicant also submits that he was initially recruitted 

as Postal Assistant in the then Composit& Madras Postal-

Circle, Circle, Bellary Division on 23.2.03, and 
rith 

 the formation 

of Andhra Circle he was posted to KurnoolR Postal Division 

with effect from 01-11-53. It is also sünitted that the 

Andhra Circle being a new circle the confirmation examina-

tion was not held till 1957 and as result of this adminis-

trative reason the applicant was confirme1d,in the post of 

Postal Assistant with effect from 01-3-191  T. It is further 
submitted that, one Sri. S.M.Yousut 0  sxg 'çsince retiree) 

who joined the department as Postal AsstH  on 27.2.1953, 

and thus a junior to the applicant by four days, got 

confirmed with effect from 01-3-55,, A cipy of the Circle 

gradation list dated 01-7-1987 (enclosed as Annexuré No.1) 

shows that the applicant is Senior to the said S.M.Yousuf. 

6-2. 	The applicant humbly submits that he was promoted 
as L.-S.Q. in the month of March, 1979 (Aflnexure NO.4) 

where as Sri. S.M.Yousuf who ranked junior to the applicant 

in the cadre of Time Scale, was prornotediwith effect 

from 01.6.1974. It is further submitted that the seniority 

of the applicant was revised 4n accordance with the 

Supreme Court Judgement and vide P.M.G. Hyderabad Letter- 

No. ST/6-27/II, dated 30-10-80 as well asi the date' of 

promotion to the cadre of L.S.G. notionally with effect 

from 02-11-76. without benefit of waaes from the date. 
It is evident from the Circle Gradation $xtract enclosed 

as annexure No.1 the applicant was ShoWnliat serial No.740 

whereas Sri.S.M.Yousuf was shown at Sl.Nô.742, as on 1.7.75. 

, 	 . . .4. 

4 	H. 	 1 
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It is further submitted that the extract of lircle,Gradation 

List as on 1-6-87 (Vide Annexureel) also sho.,s the applicant 

the applicant senior to Sri.S.M.Yousuf, but his pay was shown 

as Rs.1950/- while that of Sri. S.M.Yousuf as Rs.2,000/-. 

Even the revision of seniority and romotion were revised 

the said revision did not reflect the correct position of 

4. 

seniority. The Applicant further submits tht he Was allowed 

to cross EB in the time scale of 110-4-150-5..175-EB-6-205 

-EB-7-240 at the stage of 205 to 212, on 7-41973 (enclosed-

as Annexare -3) and there was no reason for l!iot promoting 
e<cañ 

the applicant from 1-6-74 as no adverse C.R.entry was 

communicated to him in between 7-3-1973 and £-6-1974. 

6-4. 	It is further submitted that in similar1  cases the pay 

fixed on per with the juniors in Tamilnadu Circle vide 

chief Post Master General Letter No.ATA/62-608/88. dtd.8-11-89 
11 

consequent to the judgement delivered by the.Hon'ble Central-
numaniarataverrxaunaniaoras an UTANO5. /b27S7I9B/88 

125/88, 449/88. 142/88. 395/88. and 426/88. ('enclosed as - 

Annexure No..3A) In these cases it is submitted that the 

benefit of pay was given even f or the period of notional 

promotion. It is further submitted that the IHon'ble C.A..T.-

Chandigarh Bench also held in 0.A.NO.249/89 dated 26-10-1989 

(endtosed as Annexure No.4) that the applicants therein were 

entitled to the 1. S.G. Scale with all the conSequential 

benefits and the date of effect in both the above cases 

was 1-6-1974. The applicant submits that heis fully covered 

by the above judgements. It is further submitted that the 

applicant is further covered by the Govt. ofillndia  Ministry 
of Home Affairs 0.M.No.20011/J/77-Estt(D) dated 19th April. 

1978*  in respect of benefit of notional fixation of pay 
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with effedt from the date of notional 
	

ion which was 

denied to the applicant earlier. (end 	as Annexure -4A). 

6-5. 	The applicant further submits that he submitted a 

representation first on 26-4-1980 to the thn Director of 

Postal Services Kurnool. (enclosed as AnnexureNo.5). The 

representation of the applicant was forwarded to the D.P.S. 

Kurnool by the Superintendent of Post Off ices, Kurnool 

vide his D.O.Letter No.B3/187, dated 3-6-1980. (enclosed — 

as Annexure No.6) The applicant submits that  vide Post-

Master General Letter No.AC 1/6-41/79, dates 21-5-1980 

comunicated by the Regional Direcáor Kurnool vide his 

Letter No.RDK/AC/Stepping dated 17-6-1980 it AZ was stated 

that the cases of stepping up of pay were bing separately 

examined and accordingly the applicant wait9d for a long 

time to no avail. (enclosed as Annexure No.7). Thereafter 

the applicant submitted several representations ending 

It is further submitted that the applicant $s directed 

by the Superintendent of P.Os Kurnool vide his letter — 

No.83/187 (enclosed as Annexure No.9) to stthmit a copy of 

his original representation once again for ?0seration. 
S SJ1. C 	 ..*IC C1#,FJ. aLI I.. O!JJ111J. .. .CU CURd I..LItL £PIJL COttA CC awn 

to the Respondent No.1 on 30-8-91 (enclosed' as Annexure No.10), 

On 15-5-1992 the Respondent No.2, Vide his Letter No.ST/II/I'$, 

directed the applicant to furnish the date of passing of the 

confIrmation and the chance availed for the same. (enclosed-
s.u.iis. saC app.a.acant suDmltteo repsy catea- 

20,5.1992 to the above communication (encloed as Annexure-12), 

enclosing the copy of the confirmation memo Issued by the 

SPOs, Icurnool. vide Letter No.B3/Confir,n datJd 1-11-1957 

as 	there was no reply from the Respondents theapplicant submitted 

. /r 	 .. . 6. 
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another representation to the Respondent No.1, on 9-10-1992 

(enclosed as Annexure No. 14) and to the Secetary Board of 

Postal Services on 16-1-1993 (enclosed as Annexure No.15) 

with all the relevant details, and also with a specific 

request to issue instructions to the concerbed authorities 

to ref ix the pay of the applicant with all consequential 

benefits, (enclosed as Annexure No.15), onpar with junior 

with effect from 1-6-1974. The applicantsubmits that 

he did not get any relief over this represel also 

and then he submitted another representatid.n to the Chief-

Post Master General (k-i) A.P.Circle Hyderabad (enclosed-

as Annexure No.16) which was forwarded by he Post Master-

General A.P.Southern Region, Kurnool vide his communication- 
- - - - 	 - 	 -- 

instead of himself taking the decision. TFerefore the 

- applicant submits that having no -other recourse he approached 

this Non' ble Tribunal through this O.A. TIe applicant 

a, 	 further submits that it is evident from the O.A. and the 
Annexure to it, that the Respondents were adopting ua.Latory 

tactics instead of settling hi grievance. 'The applicant 

also submits that his is a fit case for interventiOn of 
s' L 

this Hon1 ble Tribunal and causing justice o him. 

7. 	 GROUNDS FOR RELIEFs 

7-1. 	The applicant submits that the omissions and commissions 

of the Respondents in regard to his case are assailable among 

others on the following grounds. 

7-2. 	It is submitted that the respondents ought to have 

given the benefit of reckoning of the seniority of the applicant 
In terms or tne Judgement or i-ton' ase supreme '.ourt, cnet is 

from the date of appointment and not from the date of confir-

mation initially. Thus the respondents have- gone against 

- 	 the established law. 
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7-3. 	It is also submitted that while revis4ng the seniority 

of the applicant the respondents ought to have given effect 

of the promotion from 1-6-1974 on par with his thimediate 

junior Sri. S.M.Yousuf and revising his da€e of promotion 

from 2-11-1976 was without any basis for law that so ever* 

and therefore bad in law, arbitrary, and void, as also 

violative of Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India. 

	

7.4, 	The denial of benefit of pay fixatioô and seniority 

even from 2-11-1976 is against the judgemeçits delivered 

tha O.A.No.249/89 of C.A.T. Chandigarh, C.A.T. Calcutta - 

benches (1989-Il Alt 531) and also against;the principles 

laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Direct Recruits-

Class-Il, Engineering Off icers Association vs State of - 

Maharastra (AIR 1990 S.C. 1607) that the determination 

of Seniority should be on the basis of continuous service 

and pay benefit should be given with retrospective effect 

as also other consequential benefits. Denial of this 

is violation of settled questions of Law. 

8. DETAILS OF RN4EDIES EXHAUSTED; 

The applicant submits that he had exhausted all the 

remedies available to him ending with his representation 

to the Chief Postmaster General dated 5-7-1993. 

9, MATTERS OR NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR ?ENDING WITH ANY OTHEic CoURT; 

The appliLant further declares that be had not filed 

anyapplication, Writ Petition, Or Suit regarding the matter 

in respect of which this application is filed, before any 

any, such application petition, suit is pending before any 

of them.  

.8. 
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10. RELIEF (5) SOUGHT: 

In view of the facts mentioned in part 6 and grounds 

in para 7 above the applicant prays that this fionourable-

Tribunal may be pleased to 

Call for the records and after perusa!l  of the same 

declare the action of the respondents in d+7tnQ  the 

applicant the benefit of seniority refixatiion of pay 

with effect from 1-6-1974 on par with his immediate junior 

Sri. S.M.Yousuf as bad in law, arbitrary, and void. 

In consequence direct the respondent No.1 and 2 to 

revise the seniority of the applicant and ikefix  his pay 

on par with his junior Sri. S.M.Yousuf with all consequential 

benefits thereto with effect from 1-15-1974. 

	

iL, 	.L1N1tlt.U'2 ZW4JJ.At .Lt nna; rzsttiw r.jaj 	 - 	 - 

Pending final disposal of this O,A. the applicant 

humbly prays that the Hon' ble Tribuml may be pleased to 

direct the respondents to accord the benefIt of ref ixation 

of pay with effect from 1-6-1974 inview of his old age. 

	

12 	Particulars of the Bank draft/Postal order 

in the respect of the application fees 

No, of Indian Postal Order 	s 

Name of the Issuing Post Offices 

Date 	 $ 

Post office at which payable s 

Postal Order 	 s 

Vaicalat. 

PoA. alongwith material 	s 
papers as per Index. 

t,n,acJD.DJROmW" 

( r7t/' , Je- 
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VERIFICATION 

I. K. Purushothama Rao, S/a Late K. vasahtha Baa, 

aged 62 years retired L.S.G. Postmaster, N.a.Pea. P.0.Kurnool-

Town, Kurnool District and a resident of 12/168 fl Sri.rama-

chandranagar, Icurnool do hereby verify that the:  contents of 

para 1 to 13 are true to my personal knowledge and para 7 

is believed to be true on legal advice and that I have not 

suppressed any material facts. 

I 

PLACES " ¶V" a,'C4 	 SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT. 

DATE: 22-12-93 

SIGNATURE OF THE COUNSfl 
FOR THE APPLICANT. 

a 

/ 



	

a 	a 
0' 	to 

10 	0 
rA 

1< 1 c I 
C 
0 

1 C ZO 
Ph 	rt 	I 
1-fl 	O 

0' 	
I 

P.) l.a 
-J to 	I 
I 	I 
K) 	I 

pa 

to 
(a) 	- 

P.) 	
I 

to 	to 
-J 	

I 
K) I 
S 

l.' 	I 
ID 	'0 
(Ft 	

U' 	I 
4) 	(0 

fli Pb 
(4 	 ito) 

mc m 
ID 	'0 
Ui 	U' 
Ln -a 	a 

1-ti 
I 00 

It 	 It, 	I 

to 

Cn , 
S S 

I Wit 
C:Dt 

I 	rt 

• 0 
I, 

Ui (P I 
0' 

' 	
I 

	

I 	I 	I 

I 

	

I 	I 	a 
K) 

I 	
I 

	

pa 	pa 
K)I0 010 I 

H 1-hO I 

r r a 
Cl) 	S 
4)  

K) Qty I -a 
'•L) K) 

I 
' -S IC ID I 

	

I . 	ij, 	 Ln 

I' 

. 

01 0) 
0 • 	 I 
ft Ph 

s.I IN) 

ie 
4) 	-J 
* 	I 	I 
o 
K) K) I 
I 	1* 

*010 
U' (P I 	 C (a) 	(A) 

I 	we' 
cc I mm 

pa 	.1- 

I ii I 0D-4 I- 
H 	-JOC (4 I I 	 2 

I 
H 10 I 00 r 
'0 	•cji 	'1 1-1 	H 
Ui Ui I 	 Ci 
-4 	 (o 

I 	 S * 

£0 In I C S 
x 	I 0)0 

- 	 QC1- 
'i 't I wR, a 

0) 	1-ti H 

10 
• 	 . 	 -a 
t 	0 

ja 

0' 9 

, a 
U' WI 
Ci 0 

IQ  

a 

pa 	l.a 

I a 
IC !0 I P -a SI 
0'  

I 	 — H I 

Pao 
a 	• 
K) K) I 
$ 	I 
IC. ID 
U 	(/' 	I 
U) 	(A) 

:1 	I 
I 

II 

1~p 
• 

I I 

I Ci) • • 
I 

* x 't • * 
• C 
o c 

I C W I 
0) ZI 

I C0 I 
lt0rp 

I r I 

I 
K) pa 

* • 

K) S 
I • - I 

%0 
I IC (0 I 

(a) P3 
I K) p 
I 

p P0K) 
I- S 

I 1J N) I 
• S 

cC '0 
r Ln I 

I I 
.1 Iwo) 

cc 
I 1mm - 

I- 
I K)tc C 

OD' - 
I 

C 01 thlt t- 
'1 • ICC I- 

I C C '1 1-1 Ca: 
I 

o 
i- 

I- 
Cn 

I.. 

IC 
A I ri 
a 1615- 

* CO I 
tt 

I 
ltt

00 
0 	y IC 

I fl' I 
I - 

I K) 
0 I 

IC I 

• - 



4 
I. 

	

N
-' 

	

	

ti's' 
... 	¶5.TN\L .• 

6 

Indian Postn nnd Telegraphs Deparbt_ r f±ce 
of the Postma$ter..oeflQral tridhra Ofrul 

nno 	
Datqd t Hya. 500 

Sub: - Rçvj3j on of nen.tor±ty o T7  Ln Post Oifj.je 
.pux'jj fro::. 26_5.49 tO•2'J?J•a 

. pQ.iaequenb recri Q21)•irr7heProraotj.th1i 
made t o the cadre ctL.Sci, 

In flD3wnne of the orderth Contained in D Cr, MT., lottc~5 No 45/)./743}fl IT. Ritod l24, '7 ar(i •G4..c 	ami I;bp r o ,
it.aon of oporjty f P/El Oiork Th post °flne' n the , the 'promotjoyw made to the LHci in Poe 

'UGrQd 	 t Office:; (L 	
tn the C,iro;Le bRo od on the rurozurQenJatjfln of Dj'Cr hold after .4..l-7a .havu boon reviewed anO. :rovj,oa noL t LLt or proruotjo 	

to LSG have born rocact on the. th,i 	rx' 'OVivod 0ni.ity 
in thy c.a&ço of I

T/$ .Cl ek J.p the CaL0 Tho 
Offj.a'i ëLo(;aion in Tha a1indxuJ?o a"e docod to IIRVC 

Deoi, prolBotud to the LSO cadre li ths .rjflj of Uj 4?5..l556oEt2o '1') with o fleet tpm 	data indi.oatc,d L the £Lflneytr 	
Their pay will be nbtipnaly £.tzeci In the LsS cadre wibh eI'foct from Lhat . d&e. bt ttoarr4 of pay Cflflsoquent to }ch rjotion 	pay .tlxatton wil.l be paSU on.Ly for the periQd they actually worked in th  

P tniautcrq concerned .til talce flotion to have L11uj.r 	
fld,.tc1 .draw 	. 

	

rj of'pay ar'I a]towa,cyeG A 	
\ Lit be furnjhod to the oftLco '4t}fn i'idayc; 

	

( 	Sphrainctnijj 
4nneirc Di 	 -j .ror;tor P bLCL ScrvLeon(Rro) 

[)Ii: 	 . 	•• 	
o/o the 
And) LR O:LroLu, liyduruijt kt.4U p., 	•\\ 	,,.,, 	 ...•,, 

I / 

	

4 

	

P 	CflJD_Lfic of this memo i s 	L 0 . ' . . '.'... 

) AU. Roetori]. Directors in the Circle 0 
All Sr/Zupdtn,.,o PUs in thà btrcio 0 
All Pootruastori in the C1r61o0 	

A.. 

of ]?ostal Account67 HyderLaa; 
Ciala through the Bivis±onal S.updt, conccrnod 

3 P F5 	0rc/s (R.o1,S oF1P 	H • 
lo' 

AnUhra Circle, Hyd orabad. 

ii (I 	cc]... 	cxJ& jcJ '1k 	3 	[M) (7 ç 

: 
\t&1U(t)tc 	

+v 

SUk'uf ui - 

LI 
I-'.- - 

...... 
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4 
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i':'/ uro 	I).ir) t 

jii.?- 	S'Ju 

 

('V cfji.ci.',.Lj (Juuid to hayc; licon ,•yc a 
arii.( F i.i1,a, thu (intO Of flOtUnl p:oaua;;.ou, 

c7 ioT -- 	 - 
i n winch ao..00tod winch non- 
woric.ng by DPO onn). pro-. 

held th motion 	Ia 
g±vo1 

i 	V.u'nhnmnur tiy 	ju 'fl.zin:ignnui 507 20-4-7( 1"Crj4 

Dlii rnachrr Ti'upat:L fp; 	573 	25-1 O-yC 
it'.:undc::,rthr.d (6 5/'r5(  

j1,..ltlUI1L lt:'.jILhIziuIdry 652 3/7) 110 

\rcr1I:J.frnflafl llydcrubnd. (53 3/79 -  -do- 

i(chrnnn Cudlnpnh 3/79 -do-. 

1J,:i1or T59 -do-- 

3.. 	;rniv.n \Tijnyawadn 661 9/76 
M:el1:LLi 	.,l. 9/75 -thi - 

.yurl 	Jni,ciiir .' 	ii'v,  

L,. 	K, 	Itaninwolinu 	I(Ito VI.j:iy:w.cI; ('(7 -mt .... 

I' 'Li 	Limit 	5 	i. 	I. li:1 Ii. 	cli 	.:u 	cm t:,muri 4.7U _..,.I 

3ui:mI.hcuariyuL I 	I 	rc Ci' ,/'79 -do- 
Iii 	1J_oi'c 3/79 	. Ic- 

S 	Raj:4no}taridrr,r 69Q 9/76 

Ld in'a'nano 	SC Viinn,r:::y mtJ fi 3/79 -do-- 

N ,,N O D, 	Prnund 	C Rh:tmumnmn 3.1(13 3/79 -do- 

ill.. K' 	Vnkritoa ,tlu 	' Vi j:.yaw:,du 389 ' 9/76 5-7-76 
c  i, 	L:miht,lL1:,r:Lu 

 

All 	:ittpttr 458 9/7G.. . 	-do- 

Y). Y 	3ubbnr:1idu Cwldcpnh T 9/76 -dt- 

1, K. 	VonkrmtoawLritm 	HC . 	Kurnool 7J.3 . 	g/'u>  , 

.fl P 	Subbaxazudu 	UC (uddapah 717 9/76 --do- 

'1. P 0 	Di,snrathd Rumpjah Nullore : 	69 /' 	. 2-31-76 

- Nl 	Chousuddiii /Lhnod Wirarigni 720 3/79 

C UR 	Ri.horgn 	Rcmo CYmJ.ttnor 721 12/77 -dc- 

N. 	Kriohzmn Murtimy C}ml.t boor 23 12/77  

N 	Jmtynr:i:u4 	Rm.o CucIur 724 	. 3/79 . 	-do- 

n..  U., 	:,guiidruppn Ymirnool  

9 LD.Fnnduy NrLndynl 732 2/'/7 _do. 

5°, p4.. 	Muatuja 	13'dr Y'irrmool .733. 12/77 10- 

Con 
çj P 

---n11 iii..' i irr I 
'7—. 

Fr] 



t 
Al 

-I.  

5. 

- ---- --. -.-------- .-...-- - 	- - .-. 	- ____.-r -- 	
•___•_.-------•-l-_.__-- 

-do- 

c Vnsudcvs M,,riJ'c 1iLIr±?2L.  
TJcnRo -U'- 

,au;hot}ti: 	!-n Kurnotil 71C) 3t-'9 

I', U..r;y:w: 	Vtiith. AtuinttP 1 t 71 

1.. i. Ciijachar.t Kurnool " 
, 	_________________________•_______r_____________1___. 

741 /19 . 	 - 

3 	3. O..Jrc.';:nrLcI1h hitntupur 145 --do-- 

:5(•L Jrconivnz;ii 	Rr&o • flti.tiitr-put' 746 	• 3/'9 

jC M Kr1rn,t 	F4'irthy A,it,i,piri' 741 5/TO 

!l-LL-jtIr 750, . 3/79 

n, Krh:Iia:; 	Mt:r - y 

3/'9 

H Mutrtx' 	;Ui.b ( 	(IULIL1h 75 	. . 	/7 -'h.-- 

. K1 N;trrtni.itht 	Muithy It:i.u(Ijuj,'  

K-. ll(i:i: 	M\Lrthy Ilindujitir (57 .3/79 

:J Vortknt;uhhi'i)i N,j]J.tr- u '((1, 3/'j 

1• ubr-sihLnr'ynIn 11RR 	(LUILLI -7: - 	:V'9 ---ii 

i, 01 UudI - 	v' 11 • 

J ty:t 1UJt1tw1nt(iry J2'52 10/79 • 
- 

A - • ;x- 
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 - - 
f the Superintendent of Post °fces,rnooj 

Djvmj00, 

The undermanti 	
;1j ace 	- 

to cross the Efficiency 
P an with p - 

2' 

t 

- 	Permitted - -, Q Cflra starq5 x 	referred to 
uact 

from the datcs 
noted 

agj5 each, in the 
Scalu f Pay of Rs. llO_41505 175 

240, 

1•fKePunshotharao,$PM, 	

205/ Rs.212/ 28 
Kurn031 Bazar. 	 Rs. 	

- 
2 S.A.HakoemA 	 2 73

Rs.205/ Rs.212F 3-3-73 
P•V.Subbaj h

, 	 L 
Nandj H.O. 

3. T.Joey 	
Raow.L.I_II 1Kurn 1 Rs.205/ Rs.212/_ 

8-3-73 atty 3PM Ch 	

R

fls.175/_ R.18l/ 
Asst l9  

Accountant 	
373 

Rum301 HO. 	 s.175/=.RslBj/ 
23-3-73 - 

th,t. 

- 

0) 
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- 	

I DEPARTMENT CF POSTS 
"H fit QF isiE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, TAMILfrn,j CIRCLE, MADRAS ..600 

- 	 Ni), A IA / o2 otjuj U U UATE U AT MALflAS_ 600 002 th u 00-11-1909. 
S. 

In pufluancu of the pronouncement of jud9oment by thu WIIL,..L Ao n. Irj,trmtjvo Tribun a L, Madras HencE,, in 0.A.Noa.752/87, 9fl/ltfi 	i2/, 19/0u, 142/e8, 395/un and 426/819 filed by LS uftk,sala, ft has bs.n dncidad to allow the benefit of pay in F..1. t of the a fficia1 a shown in tha Annex ore notionally 
with sffec nliiN I -6-74 	

in the cadre of LSG. Huwaver, the <fficjnj3 at. .ntj% I.d for the onsets of the increased rate o puy and allow.ni:;oe crop the date of their actual promotjoi-i to i.SG cadre as showr, un -4 of thu Arinuxuru. 

rho fixation of pay in the cadre of LSG, riotionalsy 
rum l.6•74, and actual barmufit from thw data of Actual 

on ju LSG may be drawn and paid by the d?awing officer. thr flt0 
is approveu by the Divisionai Suporintendents. 

I, 	 the penajon caffams of the retired cfrcj ale 4,a.a • names are fuonri 
in the Annexura may also be proclirredin occordanro 

- with the reJjaed 
entitleMflntb and finsj.j,ed earlier after obtajninr 

revi sad authority from the Director of 
Pasta]. Accounts, M.dra,..10!5 

4. 	 This is in uuperaesaion of all the previous order. IaueU by this office with regard to notioniji pay bone fit. in LSG uaJrs In ruapect of the 
Officials inentjori,d in the Annexure. 

A Copy of this manic. is iasud to 

otflc.urb C&iiicorneu CIIEU It1,, UiVijouL buparjntandbnts 
1110 Diviaxunj SuparxntaiJ,iite will nVL-angb N r taking up extra t;upkaw if necessary for endorNjnf 	 #k LI  

Itiw DireCtor of Poattsj Accounts, Madras Lao los. (10 copius) 
-')d'IC ti on fjjj 

4. Spsre c0i8 to file it, O.A.No. raferrisd to tbovo, 

ILA, A. tibovu. 	

5d/. * 	x x x x x 

	

Is.

\ 	

. 

r 
S. iUND AR AM) 

Ati ut.Postmoat 	C ,nerel ( A/cs) 
or Chief Pogtrn,,t6r C  

	

4 	
Madra, 

- 6012 002. 

*5* 



p N N 	X U R 

LUT OF LfFIC1ALS LNTITLLD FOR NOTI(MAL FAY ULfIT IN LSG 
WI T H tFF[CJ FHUM 1 ..c.—i 974, 

................. ................... .5AC of tnt, ufficjj 	
b t4— L. 	

- / r No. 	biShrx 	 ats of act . 
1!! -----------£1- 	

*1 promotion. ------------------------2L..,.....----------------------  
 5 SAHftyAp*N ICOVILPATI! 15-1-1975 
 1 P 	KRiSHNA')w,4.1y TIUUNLLVLLI 16-7-197e  K IYTAMPLHUMAL KUVILPAITI 01-71978 
 0 S,Nx*uvj TuTICORIN 05.4.4979  N FA,)"AGI H1 bAN F'lC, 	MAnnA! 01.7-1980 

1• VtLLAIPANDIAN KOVILP;TTI 12-41979 
'. C S 	LHILLAI)UMAI KARUR 06-1 977 
1. K 

KUMBAY,UNAM 19-4.1979 w. 5 HAMANUJAM KAJUR 27-3.1979 
1 U.  5 RAJAUPALAN MADUHA 	,1or1Jba 1 1-4-1979 
1_1. 5 GUVJNUAKAJULU..1I MAUUNAX 	CITY 26-4-1979 
12 •  p FsANAFAfHY —do— 30-4...1979 13 K VtNKATAHAMAN 

.MAYILADUTHUMAI 04.5.1979  ra 5AHANAPANI -do- 06-5.1979  K H 	KKIs,1Ap, MADUHAI 	CITY 012.1981 
l. 5 UUVI NUAH AJULU_I DI NUIGUL 03-7-198o I 	I. j PANUI AN MADUHAI 	city 226.1930 
Ib •  L 5 MAU#IAVAN 

-L 
 SALEM 28-3.1976 

19. M KU! 5t4NAMUMTPII fIND! cUL 061-1931  P 5 GUVJNDARAD fltiARMjcpuRj 03-6-1980 
 K N HANUMANThA HAD -do- i 3-b-19Q 

SR flflVASAN KUr1QAxuuA 
::, . AHjC Ah rAUA?ArNAM I 2b-19Q 

! V 	ANAt4ThAiAUMAJAbHAN LLM 	t$T 
25. 1 

DINDI(L 23.12196o 
N K ANNI YAN SALEM 22.2..1901 

2'. K S 	VI,JS.ANAflIAN SALEM 13  
20. P p 	KRISHNA MOURTHY SALCH 4 24.9.1980  5 RACHIJNATHAN SALEM wEg 16-9-1900  K NAGAHAJAN NAGAPATNAM 27..7..1980 31 C SHYNIVASA 	HAD D'iARMAUHj 39-6--1980 3z $ MUIHUH,pjpj. 

5AL€M 	- 13-3-I900 
4J. 5 JAIAPJATHAN_j MADUHAI 	C I T Y 21...5..1980 

Curl to.. 



(1) 	- 

i4. M NATARAJAN...j 	 SALEM 	 13-09-1961) 
NAGALINGAM 	 SALEM 	 13-09.1990 

.16. 	PRAKASAM 	 SALEM WEI 	 13-09-1983 
il. 	I  y HAJAHAM 	 SALEM 	 13-09-1960 
18 	SIUDHAN 	 SALEM 	 13-09-1983 
19. N N.RAyANA RAIJ 	 DINDIGUL 	 0l-01_1961 
4fJ •  I AAJACIOFALAN.1I 	 PUDUKUIJAI 	 .ia-Qa-1980 
41 •  p V VEMSU 	 -du- 	 18-06195Q 

	

I KA%UPPI All 	 -do- 	 26-1041977 
4i. N 5ANTPIANAK8I5HNAN 	 -do- 	 09-08-1980 
14 	M S S PANIAN 	 -do- 	 11-10..1979 
45 	i 5 ?AAA5I?4HAMUONTHY 	

-do- 	 31-10.1979 
It) 	 SRINIVASAMUURTHY 	 MADURAL CITY 	09-06.1960 
41. uIPANDJTHUUAI 	 -do.. 	 . 02..06..1900 
4. 	5 VLNKAIAHAMAN 	 -do- 	 20.IQ..j979 
49. It 5ANJIVj HACJ 	 MADUI1AL CITY 	11-10.1979 
lU. '1 8 SANKARAN 	 -do- 	 15-02.1951 
11. 	s SLYASAMY 	 -do... 	 03-1.. 1961 
32. 	., UAWA UAGARJJ[EN 	 -do- 	 14 -32-1981 
43. 	LAKSHMIKAN[hAN 	 -do- 	 26-7— 1980 

U GAeE5AN 	 -do- 	 31-08.1977 

4-1)0. 	 11-10-1979 
I I SAMP A  ! HKIJM 	

MAYI LADIiTIIUFIAI 	19-07.1950 
ci aANGANATHAN_Ix 	 SALEM WEST 	 1  3-09-1980 

4 	ANANTHAHAUMANABHSN . 	 FTC, MADUitA]' 	05-1 2-1979 
F 4AMA5AMY 	 NAGAPATNAM 	 11-07-195Q 
H N Gunu RAO 	 UHARMAPURI 

61, V SAHMA 	
. 	 KUMOAKUNAM 	 09.131979 

	

KALYANASU. 	tUM 	 MAYILAUUTHUHAI 	I d.Q7 	960 
5rIANMUGAH 	

NAGAPATNAM 
64 • 	V SUHRA PK ANIAN 	 THANJAVUH 	 01r07.1976 

L VISWANATHAN 	 SALEM WE 

	

SHINIVASAN 	
KUMOAKUNAM 	 15-10-1979 

7( 5 tAJAIjUPALAN 	 EhLJUL 	 2..05_'9go 
ód. 	1I V SAJGfrME Sw All AN 	 MADUlA1 Ci r t 	tl?_1 1.-i 980 

x Y. a x * 
(K S SUNDARAN) 

AIs&tPijwt,,i,,tur GuJri1(;,'c,) 
fur Cl%jdf P uvtljl ou t isr Gurm ral, 
I. N. Ci re it,, M ijd ra 	(IflO 0U2; 



/ c7x~) t 
Postal Crusader, December, 1089 N.F. at Pests! Empisyseip 

Vel.ZI/Oecsinb,r, 12. 

a 	r\ 

CAT Chandi9arh Bench, Chvndigarh 'pplicati.an through 
Mr.8.L.Gwta. Advocate; 

Raspandunt thr.ugh Mr.Deepak Thapar, Advecstu. 
D.A. - 249 - PB dated 26 - 10 - 39 

Sian Singh And and ethers - Applicant. 

vs. 
Unisn of India and ethers - Raspondante 

Present is a jaUnt appitcaticin prefernd by 
thm esployees of PAT Oepsrtarmnt, whi have been denied 
tisa benefit of pay and U1awsncaa of L.S.G. Ri,. 425-640 
with effect from 1-6-74. 

2) Applicants case in briar is that the inter—
seniority or empleysee at the Central service.i epp.intsd/ 
rocruited during the pe ri.d 22-6-49 t. 21-12-59 was t, ii 
be determined an the bottle it length of aorv ks in the 
grsids or in the equivalent grade as envisaged by the 
0.11. dateti 22649 issued by the 11initry .r Haim Affairs and as held by the Sre'n Court in Union of ::n1je 
vs. I.N.Revi Varies and ethers (* 1, R, 1972 s.c. 670 ) Respondents had, had, hewevar wrengly ceimputed the 
inter sinierity on t he basis etthn date at cçnflrsat1an 
and bad thereby assigned highereanisrgjty to r.i.aa 

junior e1eguss of the applicants intl udlng Shri G.M. 
& Prakash Ch.wls4 The c?srs said juni.r calltgiai of 
the applicants were also pr.metd to LSG 425.440 ulth 
ertect from Jtme 1 0 1974. Appljcsrta have, huw*v.r, 
net been granted the benefit ana tin fllwarc.aa of 
the afar, said grade, sibbough they have been a.'igned 
thur dun !lenirrity aflor a leng lrpse r time and 
certrin otner cellsgasu at thnppi.icanta including 
Shri Vsrudev Gin, have been grantod such bangt;Lts. 

& 	 Q the desieten rundernt! in 
T.A. . 178 at 1966 	Madam Gaps] Dhiaen arid ethers 
Vs. Unhqinsr India and ethers and Akkha land etr. 
V.. tinien of India and others. A.I.R. 1986 ( ) (CA—i: 518. 

-4 
Respondent have resisted the applicatian Inter-. 

on the grounds that Shari 0. Prakash Chat.oj, had 
been assigned esnisrity on the beM b51J at tha data 
Sr cantirmatien and the senisrity on the basis of 
length of service was determined subiequentiy in 
capiS.srve with the judgasent of the Supre Court end 
the applicants have been assigned thuir crrrecl; ennisrity 
accerding to the raap.ndente, or mit entitlavd to the 
berafit at the decision of the Stç,reoi, Court and t. the 
Pay , and allowances as they ha:nt vtufly weked it 
the pest at L.5.G• 

4. We have heard the • rrgurnunto tar and agAinst 
the applicatiuna and hi've gi'sri our nerrrut Conuiduratjsn tfi the ant ire mattgr. 

UOL5U MC Ena vary vut out Lhot the 
cmntrovnrsy betwnen the pert ian is na lznç,ir nuila&js&s. The einie stands covrS by a catane or drois Jen 
rcndvrd by us oss ef the, docjejnns in li%ta brJaDt:— 

( 	Cor,tcj 	0 2 ... ) 



_ 

-:2:- 

TA 178 of 1966 	Madan Gepal Bhirsn and etitre 
V.1  Unian of India and .thne denidd an 21-11-986. 

.4vii) Rsshinlal V.a- Uni.n of India - 1986 (3) SI (cAr) 226. 
DA 19/88 Raauingh Vs0  Iiniun et India decided on 

21-6-6, 
O. 	514/86 Guruclsyal Singh Us. UniQ'l of tndia and 

others decided on 21-6-89, 

T.A. 675 - PB .f 1987 Surjit Singh Vie, Ui.n India 
and .thers decided on 2-8-89. 

Applicants are also on e.ttid putt trig in Mlaiming 
the benefits it decisiena of the Stprsin Seurt an the 
grstnd that .iail.rly situated collngtnz it the applicants 
had been granted benefit on the btaoie of the occiaien of 
the tribunal and that nm-grant of nuch benefit is in-
fractury of articles 14 and 16 of the C,natjtutjpn. 
Th. stand of the applicenta is ei.çpertd by the, ducialen 
of the Prinpis Winch rendered in Akkhann, and tSra ' 
We. Mnisn of India (Si.çra) 

6. 	In viaw of the fore geing applicmnta claim is well 
tnundad. C.nmequantiy, the iugcnad •rdar 26-12'88 
(Annsx un A-2) is hereity * quashed mnd tnt, re t'p'.nd.ntu 
are directed t. grant L.S.G. Re,425-640 to ttwi opplin.onts 
tagottmr with all c.nseqeential benefit; with :Tfsct 
from 1--1974. Reependents are further Lrecttd to 
c.onply with this judgmsnt within a perind of : nnths 
at racript at it. espy. N. .rdør Ms to cast.. 

fl.P.P%sthur 	 B• S,Sskh.n 
A.N. 	 U.S. 

26-10-89 	 26-1 U-89. 
__________________________ 

i) n.n, 30/44/48/APPTS, dated 22-6-1949. 

2) 1909 - II ATC - 531 - CAT Ceicutt. 
rrs are or pay F..UA my vrom rrsepmc; ia pron- 

tisn ahauld be paid oventhough the upløyos hid not arked 
in the p..t. 
— - 	- — — — — 	 -; - - - - -- - — • j — - — — - a ... 

c.p. ft,G. Tornilnadu Plc in. No. ATA(62-608/85, dst;1 8-11-89 

In pursuance of the preneuncemu tic of judgent by 
the CAT RS be rvh u in O.A. P4.o,, 752-87 xxx 

3 	426/86, filed by the LSG ci'? ic isle, it has beii deicdsd to 
allaw the benefit of pay in respoci,  of the .frAciala sPiswn 
in the Anressurm ristianally with effect from 1-6-74 in 
the cadre of L.S.G. Hew. vat, the off iciol; ire  entitled 
for the arrears of the increieed rate of pay srd all.w.nc.s 
from the data iii' their actual pre'net Len to LSG cadre as 
shawn in Caluen 4 or the Annexure. 

The fixation it pay in the cadrij of L5U not lenally 
with effect from 1-6-74 and sotual/ benefit from thu data 
.f actual preset inn in LSG may be dr2u8rl and paid by tt 
drawing .ffic,rs after the fb<atien is eppreved by the 
Divi. $i5,dte. 

Th, pension casee at tim rutired 
may also be preceered and final iacui earliest aS'ter 
obtaining autharity of Penal Accounts fladres. 

-I 
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These orders do not affect the use of FJ. 27 where specifically 
allowvd under special Government orders aIreay in e,.istence. 

j G.l, Mi'., G.M. No. F. 2 (46)-E. lii (A):tsO, Ft 11 o( 1966, dated the 71h Febru-

-196S.j 

(7) Benefit of Notional fixation of pay In iintiodty revision case.—It 
has been decided that the pay of those Government employees who have 
been promoted after 4th January. 1972 pursttnt to th instructions con-
tained in this Department's O.M. No. 9/3/72—Estt. (I)), dated the 22nd 
July. 1972 (determining seniority on length of .senice basis instead of 
with reference to date of confirmation in rcsçct of those appointed prior 
to 22-12-1959), may be notionally fixed with eect from 4th January, 1972 
and their pay on the date of actual promot,on. fixed accordingly under 
Fit 27, provided the administrative Minictrict 'Departments satisfy them-
selves that the Government employee in question would have been con-
sidered for promotion at the appropriate tire. had they been assigned 

their rightful seniority oh initio. This benefit waiL, ho ever, not be admissi-

ble if the Government eniployeeconcerned %wL not found suitable when 
be was considered for promotion on the first ccsion after 4th January, 
1972 but was promoted on consideration of his case on the second or 
subsequent occasions. The arrears arising o*xfl of such notional fixation 
of pay with effect from 4th January, 1972 wc.thd, however, be admissible 
from the actual date of promotion only. The 1cne5t of this pay fixation 
will not entitle the employees to any further benefits such as seniority in 
the grade to which he is promoted, etc. 

2. It is hereby clarified that in respect of such of the employees as 
had been promoted after 1st January. 1973. in pursuance of the instruc-

tiorts contained in O.M. referred to, the pay cwn the actu date of promo-
tion shall be determined as if they had been r'omoted from 4th January. 
ff0111 Inc 1St January, ii; 	

- 	--- . - 

IG.I.. M.H.A_. O.M. No. 2(L l/'l[77-Est. (DI. axted the I9Lh April. 1978.1 

(8) Advance increments to stenugraphers in subc'rdinate offices for 
acqairing higher speed in shorthand.—The Third Pay Commission has 
recommended in para. 50 in chapter 10 of it- Report that Stenographers 

(Ordinary Grade) in Subordinate Offices in ze pay scale of Its. 330-560 
may be granted one and two advance incements re:;pectively on their 
qualifying at 10,1 or 120 words per nlinute in s:orthand both at the recruit-
ment stage and while in service. This rccor'.mendation of the Pay Corn. 
mksion has been accepted by the Go'ernrnct:. 

2. It has been decided that Administnitive '.finistries/Departmeiits 
may grant such advance increments to Stegraphers (Ordinary Grade) 
in accordance uith the follo'ing guideline - 

(a) The re:omrnendation of the Pay -.. rnmissic'n would be applic-
able to Subordinate Offices ha'itg Stenographvm (O.G?) in 
the revised scile of Rs. 330-5& irrespecti'e of whether the 
mirnium recruitment sr:ed 	S0 scrds per minute or 100 

FR--li 
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Aflhexure-  

From A.  

IC. Purushotharna no, 

XCURNO0L 14.0. 

To  

The Director of Postal Services, 	 0 
A.W.Southern Region. 
KurnoolS18 

Through Proper .channej. 

Sir6  

Subs- stepping up of increment — Casoof 
Shri.K.Purushotharna Rae, P.R.I(P) 
Kurncol-Regarding. 

	

. . . 	 I 

have been promoted to L5G against 2/3rds 

quota and I have been working in the said ca4re since 

14-5-1979. As per the gradation list prepered a fresh 
- 	- 	----.so sciCUateo 

nel -- ----' " 	- 	- 	- 
during the perod from 22-6-1949 to 21-.12-1959 my 

seniority is. fixed at serial 740 of Part II. /ShrS. S.M.Kansu; 

5PM, Gopanna?ajem (West Bodvari Division) and Syed Gu1an 

Af2al, 5PM, Govindapet at sls. 800 and 991 of 1k  the said 

gradation list rank junior to me and having ben promoted 

to LSG earlier to me, they are drawinu more tsu a 

3.M.Yousuf 	 .. 	k3.530/- 

Syed Gulam Aizal.  

Kindly therefore ca sue to issue necessary orders for 

stepping up of my increment on par with my jun4or sri.s.M.youst 

and obliye.  

yours faithfully, 

(IC. ?URUSHOT}WIA 1Q40) 

Dated at Kurnool. 

the 26-4-1983. 
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I 
D.Krishna Reddy 

Superintendent of 

QLQa.f 1&z 

Office of the Superintendent of 
Post Offices11  Kurnool Division, 
Dtted at Kurriori the '-6-1980 

Dear Shri Paranjape, 

Kindly refer to the Regional Officet let 
RIC/AC/PP/MI3c, dt.24-550 regarding the c'se reletin 
to the stepping up of increment in respect of Sri 
K.Purushotha Rao, PRI (p), Kurnool. 

The officini has been 'working th LSG cadre since 14-5--79 continuously. The ofuicifl is senior t 
S/Sri SsM.Youauf, SFM, CopLanpjem 5.0, k/W Tdepal1 

udern MO in Eluru DivHion and Syed Cfl3m Atsel, 5PM, 
Govindapeta 5.0. .(/W WnamonØnuc 

-- 	 recently In respect of officials who were recruited 
during the period from 22-6-49 to 21-12-59, 

The grdatIon p!rtictjlnrs of the two offle 
mentioned by the petitioner ticng with those of the p' 
tioner along with thoce of the petitioner himself Pre 
frnis -.ed below for f'vour of kind inform'tion. -- - ------ ------------------- No in 

Gradation 	Name of the official 	Pay drwn 
) 	 list. 

- S;iS.M.Y;u;uf 	';uD'isio;) 	/ 	— 1E77 
2. 991 	Sri Sycci Oflam Aj'q (rinr2nr'i Du)515/- 	1-67s 
3 740 	Sri K.P1ru3hothna Rno 	 1-2-90 
.. ......... 

Itmy kindly e snl: seen tht Sri K.Puru 
j shothag, ro, PRT(P), Kurnool PC' 1 senior both to s,r You nuf 2nd Syed Gulnni •fznl who re drawing more pay 

tbrin him. T:ie SPs Uuru nd ;inraai Divisions have 
been requested to fornj the service books of the 
officiila co;cerned directly to the Rer ional Office 
for £vour of kind perus7l and necessary action. The 
s rvce :ook of 5r1. K.YUmshothnrnrco, petitioner is 
enclosed s desired. The case of the official is 
eX2ctlk similnr to thit of Sri E.Dev-pp, APM, Kurnoo 
whose seniority hns recently been. fixed "nd orders 
Issued for stg'ppinjr up of his Increment by the Regionr 
Office (RD Office No.RDfc/Ac/pp dt.26-9-79), I would 
be highJy grt ful If you would kindly examine the 
c2se of the Petitioner SYmp-ithetically Ig per the 
Instructions oontaind In D.C.? a T. Letter No.45/1/71 SpU-Ir dt.12-4-73 2nd rrly orders cau3ed to he issun. 

With recr:'ds. 
Yours slncer"lv, 

To 	 ' 
Sri V.H.Pnrnnj2pp, 	 (o. K9tSHN REDDY) Accpu 	Officer, 
0/0 R.D.P.3., 4.  

- 	 KLJr.mnL. 	
If' 



W'- 

The Sr, Superintendent of Post Offices, 'luru and 
iarna1 for 17\'our of kird infortneUm. They 're 
re4uested kirdly to oquse despatch of the Servica 
Books of 5/Shri 3,M.Youstif, SPN acpannapalem (flWU 
Division) and Syed Gulri Afznl, 3PM Govindrnopet 
(wnrng1 division) directly to the Director of,  
PostRi 3rv1ces, A.P.Southern Region,. Kurnool for 
necessary action And early rettwn. 

Copy to the Postmasrs, Tadcpnlligudelfl nd 
Hnnrnmkond2 for inforntiofl qnd necenry action. 

c6/ 

(D.KRISHNA REDDY) 
Superintendent of P.Os., 

Zurnool Division. 

IA 

F' 

'I 
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1 
Indian Posts ar Te1dr__aphs Departnt 	I 

Office of the Dixector of Postal Scrvices A.P.S. Region, 
'Curnool51500. 

. 	S. 

To 

The Surerinterdent of Post 0ffis 

No,_RDKJAOJStepip 	ed at Ku noel the 	17.6.80. 

Sub: - Stepping up cases consequent on revision of 
seniority in T/Scaie Clerks Cadre based on 

I 	 Suprene Court decision. 

S... 

A letter received from RIG Andhra Circle, Hyderabad 
Is reproduced low for your 

0• 

A copy of PMG, Andhra Circle, Hyderabad letter No, AC I' 
6_41/79 dated 21.5.80 addressed to DPS AP Southern Re,. ton 
Kurnool. 

Suh - Pay 	Stepin up of - Case of Sri R. Kotaiah, 
Nanuya]. Division. 

It is seen that the anamoi.y has arisen due to reuixation 
of seniority, consecuent on tue recent Supreme c jrtt s judge- 
nont, the uestion as to from which date, whe revid set of 
senior officials.would have got promotion to the L.S.G. is 

If separately under examination of the Staff branch of this 
/ office, When this is done and orders are isa, drs,ing officers themse yes can refix thepay-67IThe—seniors and 
take furthc.' action. If anamoly persis, the cese may then 
be referred to this office again, together with the authenti-
cated seniority list in the respeotie cadres. The service 
books received with your letter are returned herewith. 

Sd/- 
DA: 2 Service Books, 	 for Postmaster-&erra]., 

Andhra Circle, 
flyderabad 

TRUE_COPY 

The Service Book received with your letter is 
retur rEd 

Cind1y acknowledge receipt 

(v,N. Paranlr)rI{co 
.Acco rite OLicer 

the Re; lena). Dn tot oi 
Postal. Sérice 	A.P.S,R 
Kurnooi-yI 8003. 



From: 

K.Purushothama Rae, 
Sub Postmaster, 
N. R.Peta, Kurnool, 
518 004 

Annéxure-8 

Kunool, 
24.11.1988. 

To 

The Superintendent of Post Offices, 
ICurnoo]. Division, Kurnoo].-518001, 

THROUGH THE SUB P0S'D4ASTER; N.R.PETAa KURNOOL. 

Sir, 

Sub:- Stepping upcase of Shri.K.Puruhothama Rao, 
SPM, Kurnool, N.R.Peta- RegardIng, 

Ref:- 1, Your Letter No.B3/187, dateb 4.8.1980, 
addressed to the Postmaster Kurnool. 

2. P.M.G. Hyderabad letter No.kC.1/6_41/79, 
dated: 21.5.1980. 

I request you kindly to refer to the rderence 
caten cL,uve CiIU .LL1CALtICt flit LS1C Oc'4c 	whla..s-. .... 	 - - 

A- 	stands. 

An early reply is requested. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours fa'.thfujly, 
sw 

In n,, ohe,#hn,n On n V 

Forwarded to the Superintendent of Post fff ices, Kurnool-

Division, for favour of disposal.  

sal- 
5PM, KNL-t4R?ETA. 

rT\t 
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( 'm, 	
BY 

r 
4J,  

hÔ Suput0 or Fojt unioeo, 
Kurnool division, 
Kurnool-5 18001. 

Sit. . Purusbotbacua Haa, 
3kM - N.R.Peta. 
Kurnool-5 80O4, 

Sub te Pixntion of seniority in L3G 0dre. 

Jef x'eflsOt1t8tion c1t - 	- - 

Your represstation rcgrd irg ixnt ion of senicrity in, 
113(T Cdre w.s foxwqnied to i •0y n s :ro1' nt VioUs represeoL ut. n 

was 9ubmitted to R.O. for tking neces:ary pct ion. 

Now the P.O. clirecuecl to obtain a co py of yotr pIvious 

.aptsentation dated 2.12.O, which was submitced to P.O .:viously. 

As such please jend the same for onwIfi submission to R.O. 

c 

(M.CHAD 	i-iAO) 
3updt.c6t-Pst 0ffices, 

}arnoo1 division. 

A- 	 C- 



Cn,  

YX  
K. Purushothama Ito, 
detired L.3.G. 3.P.M., 

L. Peta, 
12468, ri 	chaM 
KURNOOL - 51,8002. 

to 
The Chief Pontmastor-Genenl, 
Anthra Circle, 
H.TDELLALp-5OQ0OJ,.. 

thab:- iiOVi9iQfl of acniority of 
Sri.K.Puru3hot!nma to, 
Zurnool division. 

0 

- I, K.?urushotIaza to, retired L.3.(J. 8,pJ4, 
your kind consideration and Ya'ouMnui e*r.:ytuedr- 

	

4 	 I was recruited as T/3 Clnrk and bined as 

	

A 	T/S Cler4c on 23.2.1953.  Several official! who were 
recruited along with me and some of the uniore jiat 
L.3.. ?rootion on 1.6.1974 w)'ereas I r.ut L.hO. 
prootin on 2.11.1976. I ai horrsith funisMg one 
exaniple. 	 - 	- 
31.9o. in Name of the 	late 	ite of 	Date of 
Gradation Official, 	 of 	entry in eubetan- 
List. 	S/Shd. 	-- 	 it Lent.. tive ent 

- 	
- 

 

in the 

423 	K.Purushothama to 13-1-31. 23-2-53. 1-3-57. 

469 	5.M. Tusuf 	27-12-32. 27-2-53#, 1-3-55. 

Perlaps the date of cont'tmation miflt have 
3 been taken for L..CJ Pronotion. As oar tha Jtñgent 

of C.A. L. Chandirh, a copy of which is enclosed for 
ready reference, it is cnnted all consequential beneftts 
with effect from 01-06-1974. 

C.A.Z. Calcutta in its Judgemnt copy of which -- - 
is enclosed, gmnted arrears of pay resulting from 
retrospective promotion should be paid even though the 	-- 
enployee had not worked in the post. 

(.70 ntd..page.2) 

- 



- 	5. 	The Chief PQstlnauter-Generaj. Madras in his 
merno No.Aa/67-6n8/sr, datod 8-11-1939 tcopy enclosed) 
clearly stated as ''Thg pension cases of the retired 
tSficialj ny also be processo1 and fiialjsed earliest 
after obtaining a'xthocity of Postal Acoount, Madas' 

I am herewith enclosing a photostat CO7 of 
pagn 339 and 310 of Ziwamy'a Publication which reproduced 

-\ 	 the copy of Judgement ATiL 1938 (2)  3L.I C.A.T. 518 
andirh, nays ''Bnnfits of declaration of law 

obtaIned by an applicant must be extnwid to others 
similarly placei without the need for them to take 

Fl 	
recourse to cn1t,.l' 	 - 

Ifenen, I requent your gooanesg to consider 
my case 3npathetically in tixinr qeniority and cOnga-
quential bet4f1ts early. 

T)ankjng you $ir, 

Tours faithfully, 

7 -  
(K.PIliU3EJTRC(& RAG). 

Copy forwarded for into nation and nncnssary 
action to :- 

no Postmaoter-Gencs1, A.1?,3uuthgrn tt4on, 
Kurol - 518 015. 

?hr 3updt.of foqt. Offices,, Kurno1l division, 
Kuemui - 518 0-Ji. 
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7tCorr7 	 NSaw\&) 

'lkCIkl Wix r'4ip/ DpIRTMENT.OF POSTSINDIA 

g1rq/ Office; The 	 /- 

Shri.K.PurusFcethamma -Rs 
Retd. 9b-Postnaster, 
ffouae ?b.l2/l68 * 
Ramachandra Nagar, 

GENERAL 1RN00L -518 O. 
k.iN t.ZGICtI 

MS
- -, 

o.si.II/ts.. Dated at:Kurno4-5 	the 155..92,± 

&ib:- Revision of seniority in L3) cMre 

Please iatiate whether you have pasSed 
the cOnfirmation1 exaiva1ioni Within 'the 

period and chances presciAbed by the ieptt( 

qfld if so, such letter/memos if any ataila- 

ble with you may please be sent to this 

office immediately for procesing the CaSe, 

LL 
C S. 6atyanarr*raErHu!thy) 

	

-- 	. 	. 	, 	pftrt i 	l)jrtctot 

/ 	 - 

- , 	• 	OFFICE OF TIlE PQFMATEfl CEEIML 

TTt'T fCfl 

A. 1'. :QUTHERN RECIUN. 
/ KU3UL-b18 035, 

MPP. BIER. Pb. No. '.flt -9,5,p%3 Pad 

P$D. IBSR. RFD/4 -Z/PPP/91  -SPt.2.5*2-9I 
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s.tihe department at that time, the Officiaj who fails the 

confirmation e:examination within the period and chances 
t c— 

prescribed will be terminated from serviceas I was r, 	-.J 	. 	. 

directly s recruited as clerk and not..a promotee to be 

reverted as postman or Class-IV. a 

---------------.--.- .................. 
sympathitically and issue favourable orders. 

Thanking you Sir, 

..... 	....-.• 	,JJ. 	A 	-:.. 	 t 
— - - 	 Yours faithfully, 

1• 	 3- 	.1 	 J..t....' 	.1 	- 
(K. PURUSHOTHAMA MO) 

L. L. 	............ 	- .- "20/5/92. 

— 	- 	-1- 	 L 

s-S 
4 -A... 

	

.4 .. 	•......a.-. .._-t ..j ....... 	 .. 	- 

. 	 • 	. 	 .. 	 . 	 ... 	 .L... 	4. 

	

1._..k • 	• 	.,.- 	- - 	 .- ......- 

- 

1 	•. 	- 	. 	t.j 	 -. 

S.... 	 4 	 C. 	 •.4J.). t. • .I,d4 	-.-. 

I' 

/ 

- -: 
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C u4c 

.., 	 Anhexure jj

Kurnool 

.. 

Fronts 	 2C)5.92j9 

K, Purushothama Rao, 
Retired S.P.M. 	.. 	 .,-. 
12/168. Sri Ramachandra Wagàr, 	- 
KURNOOL -2. 	-; .........-. 

To  

The Postmaster General 	.. 
A.P.S.R., Kürnóôl-5 	

t 

Resectera'sir. 
 

Subs- Revision of Seniority in L.S.G. Cadre. 

Ref s- Your Letter No.ST.iI/F.S./dt. 15.5.92. 

With reference to your letter cited above, I beg 

to submit that, I have passed the confSmation examination 

within the period and chances prescribed by tle Department 
- 	- -- - 	-- -------------- 

mation was conducted- during the 11/56. 	- 

I submit that, I was recruited and appointed 

a.s P/S Clerk on 23.2.1953. I have passed the competative-

examination held in 1952 under P.M.G. Madras ckrcie. Then 

the Divisional Office was at Bellary and my fIrst appointment 

was at Guntaka]. L.S.G. S.O. During the year 1955, I was 

transferred at Kurñool 14.0. By that time the pivisional - 

Off ice was at Kurnool after bifurcation. There was delay 

in conducting the confermation examination becuse of 

bifurcation of Division. 

The Department has conducted the conferniation exami-

nation only during 11/56. Till such time no c4nfirsnation 

examination was conducted. As per the jrevailing Rules of 

P.T.O. 
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1 1NflLAN POSTS O 	 T4D TH'i;y :*1{a P4RmT, 

	

FFI CE Q JJj 	
OF 1031 OF?ics 1MQ 	3/9Qnfira D4TD AT, Kli;)oL TkJE 	/9-11 957 

ue Ordered with uf4'40t fra th 
dtLt rL 

cs not p4'atint .o;olr. 

H' in 

	

2,kjj tJi6 Otfjcj'a i3ttement 'A' and th offici 5tatent 	having COmpleted more than one 
:r's satisfa,_ 

tør 	 ai8 fion I 

	

rvj 	era the date of appolrxtTnont the 	
!ea

survicu 'nor to the dMto of üPpojntment ha been 

i 	
tak 

	

WIli h 	d Pfl t 	 en 	ainst the ilnit )JH.L1Ofl 	
p}iav been atisractorily COP1L ed 	; HCJehy eoflt rieci n theport. siinn ag ajn8t each. 	The offjej: ' 	$ 

~c.i1,:ue to ;W9r1C in the proQn; posts until 
PAfl II. 	 orderKxUd ot}açwi c. 

nti  I 3. ThC(ol1owj. pf7T 	
torn 1 tog in part !Iof Statenet B have not 

Passei theconj'j nthitisn 9xinati on, They a 	plsw ud 

	

t't0!Jtion aM shown 'g'•in 	each. 
o tItqrw 

1 4. 	Tho ocrjn]u
order 

will
e d dqnuçu0t0 work in the pre;ent places I 

	

ja0 	, 
5. The eane my be incorporated froth i -l 2 1957a 	not frou 

	

LIlo d tc qf 	oç thi Demo 	CflC 10 Uniformity. 

	

.; copy of thj!z 	: j 
'I 	1. 

 
The 	 pq 

iti MCiCflow.tede, 0J!icttU. II 	 I ) t 102 puron fp4 9 4 

	

i(j 	IE1/t1 	 1 {.o 	L I 	r lJI1,fç%j 

 
1 5/PQstih file 	

' I 	

I SUFE1UNTLR 
- - 	 ---- --- --- --n-- .,

--.  ) 	 H 

.....STAI. Mij 	
, ...- 	 _•____,• 

.. 

	

or tlç uffici al, 	esent 	 Post to 	DAta of I 	
°lttion 	

oonfj,r 

	

Ld 	n'itiou. 

	

A9t 	
. L 
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KURNOOL 

Date: ')-1 1 92. 
From 

K.PURUSHOTHAZIA MO, 
Retired S.P.M., 
12/168 Sri Ramachandra Nagar, 
K U R N 0 0 L - 515 002. 

To 

The Chief postmaster General, 
Andhra Pradesh, 
H Y D E RABAD - 1. 

"TNFOUGH THE 8UPER1NTENDINT OF POST OFFICES 
KURN0OL. 

-' 	Sir, 

Sub:- Revision of seniority and promotion to L.S.G. 
General line based on revised seniority. 

* * * 

I solicit a reference to my petition dated 30-8-91 
regarding fixation of pay on par with my junior in L.S.G. 
consequei*t upon 31mu revision of seior1ty in F.S.Clerk 

-7 	
Cadre in persuance of Judgeie.nt of Supreme Court and 
request early orders. 

In this connection I submit the following for your 
consideration. I am one of the candidal;es recruited 
between 19/49  end 1959 in the coriposite Madras Circle 
appointed as postal Assistant in Bellary Division on 
23-2-1953. I came over to Kurnool Division of Adhra 
circle formod out of Madras Circle on 1-11-53 and conti-
nued in entas enlarged A.?.Circle from 1..4'1960. My 

N- 
	 seniority in the 2 Lie Scale P.A. Cadre was original'y 

fixed on the basis of date of coal irmation in the P.A. 
Cadre. Due to ad;i:1istretiv2 naoons my cotfinatioia 
in Kurnool Division as P.A. -s later than that of my 
junior Sri S.M.Yousuff of, W.G. Division. Which was 
flso in composite Madras circle and later in A.P. Circle. 
He was promoted to L.SIIG, with effect from 1-6.74 based 
on the original seniority in the P.A,Cadre. I was promo-
ted to L.S.G. with effect from 2-11-76 on the same basis. 
In persuance of Judgernont of Supreme Court, our seniority 

to hla. According to the Govt. of India decission C 
under F.R.27 I am eligible for revised seniority and also 
fixation of pay in L.S.G. Cadre atleast or. par with my 
junior as per revised seniority. 



S 

I understand that C.A.T Gujarat in an identical case 
ordered fixation of pay in the scale of 425/640 scale 
from the date of promotion on par with the junior and 
with back wages of increase of mo1uments from time to 
time, 

I also understand that the 	TaniilnaUu Circle 
was kind enough to orders such fixation of pay etc., for 
over 80 officials zttfl2131 cjrnilirly placed in Tamil 
fadu Circle. I  also understand that Supnae Court in a 
recent judgement in the nt petition betve.n Sri K.V. 
Janakiraman and wiion of India had observed that the 
condition of actual yanking in the proNotional cadre for 
payaent of wages in that cadre does not arise in the case 
of an official who was not eflabled to work in .the promo-
tional cpdre 4or- 
afln 	

cad 
trWflff-'wap mrt-enn-blettn 

wurk-in--the--n6iottSar vddre by issue of orders and to 
this extent provision of •F.R.17-1 are not be applied in 
such cases. I also understand that the C.A.T. has observed 
that when a judgement in an irAdivdua]. caso 18 given, the 
tenif its givers in the indivlCunl case should be extended 

ment in each case. 

I sulnit that iy case is one of continuing grievance 
that my junior S.M.Yousuft continued to draw more amolu-
ments and more pension than myself and I continue to be 
diOriainated contrary to article 14 and 16 of the consti-
tutinni.. 

I request yci to consider theabove aspects also and 
issue recessary orders for refixatlon of my pay in L.S.G. 
atleast on par with my junior Sri S.M.Yousuff from time 
to time and consequent revision of pension, D.C.R.G, and 
payaent of cash equivalent of B.L. at credit on the date 
of my retirement etleaat with in a month from the date of 
this petition. Failing vtnloh I submit I have no other 

Thanking You Sir, 

rs faithfully, I  Copy submitted:ato:- 	 You 	

I Sri G.B.Prabhu,t.A.I.P.S.,Chief 
Postmaster General, Andhra Pradesh 
}trdèrabad-1  to save delay for 	( K.FIJRUSHOTHAIIA R. necessary ac4lon. 	 I 

PoetcaasefGeneral,A.P.S.R. Kurnool for 
inforrn'tion and necezs.:ry action. 
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Date:/t-1-'93. 
From: 

K • purushothama Rao, 
Retired SP.M.L.S.G., 
12/168 Sri Ramachandra Nagar. 
KURNOOL — 518 002. 

To 

The Secretary to Government 	
L- 

Department of postal Board, 
NEW DELHI. 	

N 

Respected sir 

Sub:eFixation of pay in L.S.G. on revision 
of seniority as per orders in D.G.P&T 
letter 45-1-74 s-p.Sr.IZ dt. 12-4-78 

t 	 and as promotion to tS.G.Cadre from 
1-6.74, 

* * * 

A 	Imm,1v al4mftthajL_ara retired from L.S.O.S.P.M. Care from N.n.veva 
division in Andhra Circle. I humbly state that I am recrui-
ted as postal Ass istant in Bellary division on 23-2-1953 
while it was in erstwhile Madras Circle. on 141-53 I was: 

I 	 drafted to Andhra Circle on formation of a new circle. 

I humbly state that due to formation of new circle 
and change in jurisdiction of the division my seniority 
has not been properly fixed. This hat resulted in oppre-
ssion causing loss in seniority for no fault cjn my part 
and it has ultimately resuitei in rz loss of pensionary 

. 	 - 
It is submitted that the seniorIty in the P/s pA,Cadre 

was originally fixed on the basis of date of confirmation. 
¼ 	 - /-tt Cci Cvi 

Due to. at-ion of Circle and formation of new Division 
which is frirely en administrative acts an official like tad 
fit in KurnOol Division could not get confirmation earlier 
than my counter part who is my Junior in neibouring division, 

n#t 
' 

n dtM+e+1J. 4 stance that S .M • Tousuff who was junt? to 	11 5. A.CQara 	t2' 
canpodiMadräs Circle got his promotion to L.S.G. w.o.f. 
1-4.74 on the basis of his earlier confirmation as P.A. 
on 1e3-55. Where OS I was confIrmed as P.A. on 1-3-57. 
The date of entry of Sri S.M.yousuff in service is 27-2-1953 
while my entry in service is 23-2-1953. 1 submit that due 
to fortuitous circumatancea of Sri S.M,Yousuff continuing 

in the sane W.G. Division ho was given L.S.G. on 1-6-74 

. .2. 
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based upon his date of confirmation ignoring me. 	I was 
promoted as L.S.G. w.e.f. 241r.76. 	It is submitted that 
in persuance of judgement of Suprem3 Court that seniority 
in clerical grade was later revised based upon the date of 
appointment and I yap declared senior to him I was shown 
senior to him in gradation 4at at aerial 420 and he was 
shown at aerial at 469. 	This is shown in the gradation 
list dated 1-7-80. 	The same is continued even in the 
gradation list of L.S.G. circulated on 1...7-87. A canpa- 
rative statement of my position and that of Sri S.M.S 
Yousuff as s it prevail in the ç:ciation list on 1-7-75, 
1-7-80 and 1-7-87 is furnished in the enclosed statement. 
A glance at it would show that my seniority has been upheld 
based upon the judgement of the supreme Court while revising 
the seniority on the basis of date of appointment. 	While 
restoring my seniority and correcting the mistake! am not 
given the benU it of higher pay on per with q junior. It 
is needless 	to state that myself and Sri SM.Yousuff were 
apocinted in the same caare%stal Assistants and also 

-- 	,..-.s pLurfluttOfl 
E°rE?. tjSe?fecZ from 1-6-74, but I have been given 

promotion only with effect from 2 -11-76 without any basis 

7 and the same is incorrect. 	I have been declared senior to 
him in the postal Asst. Cadre and also in the L.S.0. Cadre. 
By no strich of /hiagirtion and rules of service juris- 
prudence no junior can draw rnor. 	than his senior. 
Where the seniority has been ,~ 	1ted the bentf it of higher 

be pay on a par with his junior should also 	confined. 

on revision of seniority in similar such cases in 
Tarnilnadu circle the pay of the senior fficials has been 
fixed on par with juniors w.e.f. 1-6-74 vide Chief Postmaster 
General Tamilnadu circle Madras Letter No.Ath/62a608/88, 
dt. 8-11-89. 	A copy of the same in enclosed. 	It may kindly 
be seen that the officials mentioned there in vera semilarly 
placed dkk n like me were given notional pay benif its 
we.f. 1-6-74. 	By applying the same yardstick and principle 

I two should ott the bentf it of notional pay in L.S.G. we.f 
1-6-74 on a par with my junior. 

I have submitted my representation to the Chief Post 
master General,Hyderabad in 19W. and followed by several 

representations on 24-11-88. 9-3-89,21-4-89,24-6-89 and 
29-9-89. At last I was given zu a reply on 23-2-90 'wide 
S.P. Kurnool endorsement No.B3Akdt. 23-2-90 based upon 
the Regional Director Order. It was merely stated in the 
said o±der that S.M.Yousuff got L..S.G.promotion on 1-6-74 

"3 



Cl,,z ~T,-D~Lk 
•- 

A 	
z 3 * 

whiltgotromtiO94Cts.S.Ge 	'1-76. Therefore I am 

Junior to S.M.Yusuff in i,.S. cadre and anomoly is not 

under F.R.22-C and the rcqucs'ns rejected. 

I subuit that my grievance was not examined in the 

right perspective and the decission way erroneous and 

Untesnable. What I sought In my representation was that 

an my revision of seniority in the time scale and also in 

the I.S.O. should be on a par with my junior givdng an 

promotion w.e.f. 1-6-74 as has been done in the Tamilnadu 

circle vide instances enclosed. 

As the decision was on a wrong premise I have subnitted 
a representation on 30-8-91 follow by another representattn 

on 9-10-92 to the Chief postmaster Oeneral,Hydsrabad a 

) 	Copy of which is enclosed to r:vise my pay on a par with 

my Junior and give tre all € ronsequ8ntjal benif its In'21u-
ding revision in pension. I ;uvo even subaitted in my 

representaioñ various doc15on3 of Tribunals wherein it 

was held that the benifit of the judgernents Xm should be 

extended to the semilar ly placed persons and not to extend 
-------------- -- .- 

I further subuit that a sertilar case is also decided 
by chandigarh bench O.A. 249-PB dated 26-10-89 where in 
it is clearly held that the applicants are also a sound - 

jutting in claiming the benif its of decission on the basis 
- 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

were given the benifit of scale of pay of n.425-640 with all 
consequential benif its with effect from 1-6-14. my case is 

similar in all respects. Whilo it waa implemented in 

Tamilnadu Chcle and PunJrii' C3zcle, there is no z Justif i- 

cation to deny the bnJ- 	- udgement to me. I should a13c 
Sr....., 1K IS 

and also consequential benifit of revision of pensicc. it 
may be eubnitted that penalon cases of all the retired 

officials in - Tamil nadu Circle were revised and finalind. 

It was heldby the Supreme Court in Indeppal Yadav Case 
e 

(1985 5CC ?4S 256). That those who had not approached the 

Court need not be at disadvantage as compared to those who 

rttnhed to court and is-they are otherwise semilarly placed 
they are enva.tsa.ea ..0 

in view of the aforesaid circumstances I humbly pray 

that orders my kindly be iaued to fix my pay in L.S.O. 

425-640 w.e.f. 1-6-74 on a par with my Junior Yalsuff with 



:4: 

an consequential benif its including nviSicn of pension 

and arrears on account thereof. 

If r.iy case is not decided tarn4 and justly within a 
month, I will be cothpelled to restrt to CAT for redrassal 

of my grivence. As I arii a retired off icialthaving retired 

in january..189 I request that my case be dicided with 

sympathy and benitit of •jud;cr.'. OA. 249-PB dt.26-10.'89 

of Chandigarh Bench extønded to M. 

Yours faithfully, 

rTi" ø 	LLCCa 

p1 	
( K. PURUSHOTMI%14A RAG). 

r11 

x 
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From 	 OPTED 5-7-1993, 
K.Purushothama Rno, 
Retired Sub-Postmaster (L.S.G.) 
12 /168, Sri Ramacndre Nagor, 
KURNOOL - 518.002, 

To 
Shri A. V. Rgo, 
Chief Post PlasterGenertl, 
A,P, Circle, 
HYDZRABPD — son 001 

Respected Sir, 

St.jb;- Irregular fix2tion of seniority - PEy 
and Pension - Regarding, 

With muóh pain and oenstraint I am bringing it to 
your benign notice about my âiiglit due to irregular f'ixa- 

'. 	tion or seniority, resultant loss in pay and pension. 

I represántad my case to your off ice many a t into 
without any reply or eortsidsrat ion. As I did not hear 
anything. I rapr3sented to Drikaria lab haid at Hyderabed 

- 	--p....ogips5U 4.0 tne H I n 	- - - 
Oak Adalat heid at Tirupathi held on 18-6-93, Hera Instead 
or considering my case, I aas replied that my Care do not 
coma Lx)der the purview of Oak/Pens ion adalat, As I--am 
able to know the way to get my grievance redressed. I am 

7 	briny! tins3±cM 	d 	ad ntleast by your kind 
intarvont Jon, 

I joined the dopartmar,t as a clerk in Kurnool Postal 
Division on 23-2-53. 	I was confirmed as Postal Assistant 
from 1-3-57, Asthe rul5 existed than my seniority was 
fixed at Serial 1027 in the Circle Cradat ion List issued 
on 1-7-75, Similorly Sri S. PhYnusUff of Elur Division who 
was confirmed from 1-9.55 was pThced at aerial 742 though 
he has joined as Cl'rk on 27-2-1953•  

As it was linstructad in U,C,, P.&.T, New Delhi 
( 	 letter No,45-1/74a5p8,II dated 12-1-78 to revise the 

seniority of the officials who entered tha department 
between 26-5-49 and 21-4-5 0  according to the date of 
entry but not according to the dotcj of confirrintjon. 
Accordingly, my seniority was revised, fly name was sha,n at 
Sorial 420 and the nariu or Sri S.M. Yousuf quoted by me above 

( Contd,,,,  2,,.) 
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was shown at serial 469 in the Cradatiog, List issued 

1-7-80. Similarly, it was 95 and 214 ruspoct ively in the 

Gradation List issued on 1-7-87. 

The 0.6., P.&.T. .in his letter No.45/3/81.LspB11 

dated 16-12-81 has instructed to ravisa the seniority in 

LSC also based on the revised seniority in Claricei Cadre. 

Consequentiy, the C.0. in itc lie no. No.51/5..34 Dt.l74_e5. 

In that Na no. also my sanioiruty was revised from Serial 510 

to 420 and of the said Sri 5.i1.Yotjquf from 642 to 469. Thus 
also Sri S M.Yoigeurp was Junior to ma. 

The said Sri S,M,YOusuff was promoted to L.S.C. Cadr 

from 1-6-74 and I was promoted with effect Proa. 3/79. Than 
the C.O. A has undertaken a review of promotions consequent 

on the raviajonor ssnioiryt in clarical cadre, my date of 

not ions 1 promotion was given w,o•f. 2-11-76 in C.G. Memo. 
No. 51/6-27/Il Dated 30-10-80 instgad of from 1-6-74 the 

representing my cause without any fruitlul results. 

My case was first represantrid on 3-6-80 to the than 

R.D,p• ,, Kurnool, but to step up my pay with my juniors who 

were promoted earlier than mo 	As far as my knowledge goes, 
I never received any adverse remarks which would have stood 

in my way in getting promotion eariigr than my junior. At thi 

sane t line I race ivud apprac iet ions both oral and writ ing 

from my superiors. To quote ona of such occasion, I race ived 

an appreciation latter No.DPS/Con,, Dated 27-7-00 for assist ii 

the administration in a longest agitation by the star? of 
Kurnool Division from 24-5-74 to 17-7—J4 

Age in when C.0 0  celled for represontations from the 
aggrieved officials in thq case of similar type in C.U. lettei 

No SP/6-27/JII Dated 23-1-81, I submitted a represantat ion on 

5-4-81, since then I am reoresenting my cause tint iringly. To 

my utter dismay, I could not got the just icq done in my case. 

After representing  my case repeatedly and before gettin 
5 'tøU7 C( 

solved, I retired from at 	on superannuation on 

As such this injust its was carried over to my retired life 

alsoas my pension was also fixed at a lessor rota due to 

the above irregularity and t his loss is life long. 

¼ 'on;o.. 0 3..,) 
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Thcjjh I was adivsed by many to approach the I$on'ble 

C.A.T. in the case, I could not do it firstly because I 

never worked against the administ rat ion socondly due to 

financial constraints. 

I hopi the benign Chiof P.M.G. would tndarstend my 

plight and my cause in' a sympatatic and patient way and 

order my notional promot ion .s•  e.f 1-6-74 at 1ast now so 

that I can had my retirod life with contention. 

I earnestly hope that thn C.P.M.G. will riot drive ma 

to the Hon'ble C.A.T. to redress my griovance and also save 

'0 financially. 

Yours faithfully, 

( K_PIJr,Iqhnthan'G Pan 'I 

Copy to Shri S.KPa:the Stirathi, O.C. (Pdstai) Dok Shavan 
Parliament Street, New Delhi 110 001 with a request to ceus 
just ice to me•  

c-ic- 
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Annexure- 17 

DWARThENT OF POSTS -, INDIA 

0/of The Postmaster General 	To 
A.P. Southern Region, 
Kurnool-518005 • 	 Shri. IC.Purushothama RIo, 

Retd.LSG'M., 
No.12/168, Sri Ramachandra Nagar, 
ICIJRNOOL-518 002. 

Subs- Irregular fixation of seniority in 
LSG cadre. 

Ref - Your - representation alt CPKG, Hy<erabad- 

Your representation cited above on the subject 
,jc a .ecc.s i.-. nsa. 	.'J ..Cn'. .w 	aa. a C •'J 	 - - -. 

taking necessary action, as they are competent to take a 
a 

decision in this matter and/further communicaüon in 

this regard may kindly be awaited from Circl.&Off ice, 

Myderabad. 

7 
	

- -- 	 (H.S.Sast4y) 

	

-- 	 • 	Assistant Dirdctor. 



IN THE CERrRfl ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : ADDflÜAL.BEN 

AT HYDERABaD 

O.A. FD.1591 OF 1993 

Between.: 

K-Purushotham Rao 

And 

Chief Postmastertoene 
AJ.Circle, Hydbad. 
and 2 others' 'a. 

AppIlid ant 

Respondents 

COUNI'ER AFFIDAVIT 

I, P.Parasurari, son of late Sri 1?.Cljandrajah, Hincju 

'aged about 57 years, Ocaipation: Government service,resident ot 

Hyderabad do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state on oath. 

as under.: 

1, 	I am the' Assistant Postrnastercenera]. (s&&) in the 

Office of the Chief Postmaster: General., A.P.Circle, Hyderabad, 

as such z I am well acquainted with the facts of f-h— - 

un behalf of all.the respon- 
am authorised to 	- 

— — s.,..O • 

2.. 	I hwe read the original application filed by the 
csCS 

above naned applicant and deny all the  
except those that are specifically 

and 	f-on'-'- 

admitted herein. 

3. 	In reply to paras 1 to S — r33ed no cntnents. 

it is submitted that the original 
4 6 	

Tn -- 	- 

application: is barred by litnitation., as the applicant is aggrieved 

by the orders of. Postmter:General, AS.Circle, Hyderaba vide 
.. - cfle 

Memo.ST/6_27/II/1 dated 30-10-80, by win-h 

itt 

	

smnit (in) 	

D JO~ 
 

	

I3IrIh( 41tCUfl (1/fire' (AuditS) 	

s 	0S 	C,eneral (S. & V.) 

Olo. Chief Post 

q'&p!fl ff' 	

master General 

	

flI the cietPo$.mSS!e1 Geoetal. 	

- 	 A,!, Circle, HyderaDad 5OO 001 

pfl.T1$0O 001. 

1

CtRCLE. 
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appLicant to LSG was: revised from March, 1979 to 24176. It 

is-: further submitted thak according to Sec.21 of the Aa1TinisftiVe 

Tribunal Act, the Tribunal shall, not entertaifl the grievanceS'4a 
arisezil 

respect: of which. appliqation is me has ksn: by reason- of any 

order made of any time during the period of three years, Immedi-

ately preceeding the date zon which the jurisdictok, powers and 

authority of the Tribunals excereisable under the Act. It: is; 

submitted that the applicant claims: to havet made representations: 

dated 26-4-60 to the Director of: Postal.. Services;, Ktxraool which:. 	4 

is n&t received. In any case, when: the applicant was ag.griev)ed 

by: the ordêr dated 30-10-1980 there cannot be any representation 

muchi before- i.e.., dated 26-4-80 against: the said. order:. The 

O.A. is therefore barred by. limitation. 

MLc/1J7a.. 

SPB/IL, dated: 12-4-78w prescribed that: seniority of all persori' 

appointed during the period from-. 22-6-49 tO 21-12t"59 m ay be: 

revised' on the basis; of lengthe- of continuous service: in their: 
r.espectiVe cadreS. HoweVer, in p-aEa-4w, 

was provided: that person failed1 to pew cpnfirmatton examination 

within! the ppprescribed period and within the prescribed nuither 

of chiances may bettx: fixed from the date: of passing thez confir2-
ma.tion. examination in tue saic cnartes-. .LL. .Lbfl. OUflLa4 

the appLicant failed to p-ass; the, confmrnnatiOrL examination within tim 

them prescribedl period, and therefore., the date of his paasing, 

confirmation examination was taken as the b eis: and his s;eniority 
w a 	ruv 	 ssg a-J 

6; 	In wiew of the- facts stated abov, the plicant: has not. e.  

made out any case for consideration. It is., therefore, prayed that 

this- HonbJe' Tribunal may be. pleased to dismiss; the original 

appiJic:ation with cQs.tss 

Sworn and' si ned before me- on; 	
M• 

. 	 - 
	V 
	en;rat (S. 

this; the 	aY of: Octobers 	 chBSster Gen
V

t
1
a 
 
t1

oIo. r. 1994; at Hydegad. 
	:a 

Heraa4: QQ9hI 

ME 	- 

nrn 	i . zifrvtt 
4csfcs,,jj 41''-  
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ADDAL. BElCH: AT HYDERABAD 	<4' 

O.A.m. 1591 OF 1993 

B'etweefli 

KDuwushotharni Rao 

And 

Chiie€ Pastmaster Generai 
A .P .Circle,Hy derab ad 
and 2 others3 

Applicant. 

(f'7tECEflIED 
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Filed ont 

FiIdiby,t 
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TAN3FER iPPLfCT1ThI Np. 	- 	 OLD PETN. N:. 

CERTIFIED 

CECTIFIC'TE 

Certified Lhat no ?Jrbhcer'ection is required to be taken 
and the cUse is fit for con 	nrnsnt to the Record Rooñi(Decidsd). 

Court OPf I r/3actr 6iD 
Sign&ture of the Dealing Asst. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABADDBEqr. 

AT HYDERABAD 

A,0. N0.1591/93 	 Date of Decision: 27.11.1996 

BETWEEN: 

K. Purushottama Rao 	 Applicant 

and 

Chief Post Master General, 
Andhra Pradesh Circle, 
Dak Sadan, Hyderabad-500 001. 

Post Master General, 
A.P. Southern Region, 
Kurnool-5 18001. 

Superintendent of Post Offices, 
ICurnool Division, 
Kurnool - 518001. 

...... 

Counsel for the applicant: Mr. P. Rathaiah 

Counsel for the Respondents: Mr.N.N. Raghava Reddy 

C ORAM 

THE HON 'BLE SHRI R. RAGA1KJA1CMEBEr(JthMN.) 

THE HON'BLE SHR.I S.S. JAI PARAI4ESHWAR: MEMBER (JUDLi 

- 
norroje bflrl B.S. Jai Parameshwar: Member (JtJDL.) 

Heard Sri Rathaiah for the applicant and Sri Satya-

Narayana for Raghava Reddy. 

In this OA the applicant has prayed this Tribunal 

to call for the records and after perusal to give him the 

I 

benefit of seniority, reflxation of pay with effect from 17A - - ------------ac jor z=1 S.M. Yousuf and conse- 

quential d.trectibon to revise his seniority and to refix his pay 

with effect frth the said date. 

/ 	 ..2 
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The case of the applicant is that he retired as 

LSG Sub-Postmaster, NJt. Pet Sub-post office, Icurnool Town 

after putting in 36 years of service, that he was initially 
trk 

appointed as Postal Assistant intccnbined Madras Postal 

Division on 23.?.53 and that consequent to the formation of the 

Andhra circle he was posted to Kurnool postal division, V&A.naat 

on 1.11.53, that the Andhra Circle then being a new circle 

confirmation examination was not held till 1957, that on 

account of the said reason he was confirmed in the Postal 

Assistant cad;with effect from 1.3.57 that S.M. Yousuf was L 
immediate junior reported for duties as postal assistant on 

27.2.53 and was junior to him 4 days, that he was given 

confirmation effective from 1.3.55 that he was pranoted as 

LSG from March 19 whereas SM Yousuf was promoted with 

effect from 1.6.14, that he was allowed to cross the effici-

ency bar in the time scale of R.s.110-240 at the stage of 
- - - - 	 -. 	 •S%J_. ps. .JtttJcJ_iIy 

him from 1.6.74 and that he maybe given the benefit of seniority 

effective from 1.6.74. 

The respondents have filed reply aff±dvjt stating 

that the promotion of the applicant to LSG was revised from 

March,79 to 2.11.76 that the applicant is barred by time, that 

the DGP (P&p) in letter No.45/1fl4/SPB/II Dt.12.4.78 prescribed 

I 	the seniority of all persons appointed between 22.4.69 to 

21.12.59 revised on the basis of length of continuous service 

in time scale/cadre. However in Para-2(B) it was provided that 

a person who failed to pass confirmation examination within 
wcnn tne noer of chances may be 

fixed from the date of passing the confirmation examination, 

that the applicant failed to pass the confirmation examination 

1, 

..... 
I' 

.. 3 
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within the prescribed period. Therefore from the date thf 

passing the examination, as the basis of his seniority, was 

revised accordingly. Thus theyj prayed for the dismissal of 

the original application.  

During the course of arguemen it is d'r'4-4-nat.j that 
L4 

the applicant70 mjtted application Dt.5.7..93. to CPMG, laS 

Circle, Hyderabad (Annexure 16 at page 29). For the said 

representation the Asstt. Director of the office of the 

P143, AP Southern Region, Kurnool intimated the applicant that 

the said representation has been forwarded to CPMG, Hyderabad 

as they are the canpetent authorities to take decision on the 

matter. It is now seen that the representation Dt.5.7.93 of 
- 	- - 	 -snererore, we feel 

it proper =fioz(!he CPMG, AP Circle, Hyderabad to consider and 

take a suitable decision on the representation Dt.5.7.93 

within a period of 3 months fran the date of receipt of this 
Liz 

ordeim.7ti reply on the basis of jision taken explaining the 
reasons for fixing seniority as stated in the reply. 

The OA is ordered accordingly. 

(B .5-5 I PARAMESHWAR) 
MEMBER (JUOL.) 

(R. RANGARAJAN) 
MEMBER (ADMN.) 
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CA .NO.1591/93 

Copy to: 

1, Chief Post Master General, Andhra Praesh Circle, 
Oak Sadn, ilyderabad. 

2. Post Master General A.P.Southern Region, Kurnool - 518 001. 

3, Superintendent of Post Offices, Kurnool Di"ision, 
Kurnool - 518 001. 	 - 

One copy to Mr.P.Rathaiah, Ad-icate, CAT,Fiydsrabad. 

One copy to Mr.N.'!.Ragha'a Reddy,Addl.CGSC,CAT,Hyderabad. 

One copy to tibrar.rT u-i----'---
. uno duplicate copy. 

jt 1f0 
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IN THE CENTRAL AflMINISTRATI TRIBUNAL: HYDERABADDEENCH: 
AT 	HYDE R&BAD 

A.O. No.1591/93 	 Date of Decision: 27.11.1995 
a 

BETWEEN: 

K. Purushottama Rao 	 .. Applicarc 
and 

1. Chief Post Master General, 
Andhra Pradesh Cjrcle 
Dak Sadan, Hyderabacj.-Soo 001. 

2. Post Master Ceneral. 	- 
A.?,, Sonthern negion, 
Kurnool-S £800 1. 

Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Kurnool Division, 
Kurnool — 518001. -r 

-J 
IC 

[P 

. . .. . 
-. 	Rathajah - 

Counsel for the Respondents: Mr.N.Iq. Raghava Reddy 

a- 

THE HOW' BLE SHRI R • RANGAAJAN: MEM8E - (Aj)MN.) 

THE HON'BLE SHRI B.S. JAI PARaMES}4q: MEMBER (JUnL.) 

JUDGEMENT 
(Oral order per Hon'ble Shri B.S. Jai Parameshwar: Member (Jur)L.) 

Heard Sri Rathaiah for the applicant and Sri Satya-

Narayana for Raghava Reddy. 

In this OA the applicant hma--:  - we 
records and after perusal to give him the 

beefjt of seniority, reflxation of pay with effect from 1.6.74 

at par with his immediate junior Shri. SM. Yousuf and conèe- 

guential directton to revise his seniority and to refix his pay 

with effect from the said date. 

..2 

t 
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The case of the applicant is that he retired as 

LSG Sub-Postmaster, N.R. Pet Sub-post office, Icurnool Town 

after putting in 36 years of !ervice, that he was initially 
(it 

appointed as Postal Assistant intcanbined Madras Postal 	- 

Division on 23.2.53 and that consequent to the formation of the 

Andhra circle he was posted to Kurnool postal division, 

on 1.11.53, that the Afldhra Circle then being a new circle 

confirinatiaff examination was not held till 1957, that on 

-acEount of the said reason he was confirmed in the Postal 

Assistant cadA with effect from 1.3.57 that S.M. Yousuf was 

immediate junior reported for duties as postal assistant on 

27.2.53 and was junior to him 4 days, that he was given 

confirmation ef±ect.ive from 1.3.55 that he was promoted as 

1.30 from March 79 whereas SM Yonsuf lane  

errectfran 1.6.74, that he was allowed to cross the effici-

ency bar in the time scale of Rs.110-240 at the stage of 

Rs.205-212 Em 1971 th+  

him from 1.6.74 and that he maybe given the benefit of seniority 

effective from 1.6.74. 	 t 

that the promotion of the applicant to LSG was revised from 

March,79 to 2.11.76 that the applicant is barred by time, that 

the DGP (&t) in letter No.45/1fl4/sPg/II Dt.12.4,78 prescribed 

the seniority of afl persons appointed between 22.4.69 to 

2 1.12.59 revised on the basis of length of continuous service 

in time scale/cadre. However in Para-2(B) it was provided that 

aperson who f4ia.  

the prescribed period and within the number ofchances may be 

fixed from the date of passing the confirmation examination, 

that the applicant failed to pass the confirmation examination 

I 	

L 
- 	t 
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within the prescribed period. Therefore from the date &f 

passing the examination, as the basis of his seniority, was 

revised accordingly. Thus theyj prayed for the dismissal of 

S  the original application. 

During the course of arguemen!j.S it is deeUned that 

the applicantubmitted application Dt.5,7.93. to CPMG, AX' 

Circle, Nyderabad (Annexure 16 at page 29). For the said 

- 	representation the Asstt. Director of the office of the 

WG, A? Southern Region, Kurnool intimated the applicant that 

the said representation has been forwarded to CPMG, Myderabad 

as they are the canpeterit authorities to take decision on the 

matter. It is now seen that the representation Dt.5.7.93 of 

the.applicant is pending consideration. Therefore, we feel 
- 

it proper '&orhe CPMG AP Circle, Hyderabad to consider and 

take a suitable decision on the representation Dt.5.7.93 

within a period of 3 months fran the date of receipt of this 
LiiC 	 Lt 

ordert 	reply on the basis of/ision taken explaining the 

reasons for fixing seniority as stated in the reply. 

S 

The OA is ordered accordingly. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADIUNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

HYDERABAD BENCH AT HYDERABAD 

N.A. No. 	 of 1995 

In O.A. No.1591/93 of 1993 

BETWEEN 

K. Purushothama Rao, 

AND 

The Chief Postmaster General, A.P. 
Dak Ehavan, HYDERABAD 

The Postmaster General, A.P.S.R., 
Kurnool Region, KURNOOL 

Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Kurnool Division, KURNOOL - 1. 

Brief facts leading to the Application  

I humbly submit that I have filed O.A. 9.1591/93 

in December, 1993 praying for the benefit of seniority, and 

refixation of pay with effect from 01-06-74 on par with my 

I irnM +n 

I further submit that I am aged about 64 'jyears and 

I am not keeping, good health, therefore, there 	an urgency 

in the matter in view of my failing health. 	ii 

The O.A. was filed on 24-12-93 and initi4ly notice 

before admission was given on the date of filingi and it 

the counter sofar. 

PRAYER 

In view of the facts mentioned above the Honourable 
cr pubwtiflg 01' the b.A. for 

orders early. 

Qontd. .2.. 

Jr 
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VERIFICATION 

I, K. PURUSHOTHAMA RAO, Sb.  Late K. Vasaptha Rao, 

aged 64 years, retired L.S.G. Postmaster, N.R. Peta, Post-

office, Kurnool Town, Kurnool District and resident of 

I-i.No.12-168, Sri Ramachandra Nagar, Kurnool do hereby 

verify that the contents of above paras are true to my 

personal Imowledge and I have not suppressed any material 

facts. 

PLA CE :11 

SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT 

C-.. 

SIGNATURE OF THEj COUNSEL 

FOR THE 

t 

T1S!t 	SSffS IN 



IN THE CENTRAL Ararr4rsTnATIvE 
TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENCH. 

AT HYDERABAD. 

M.A. NO. 	OF 1995 
IN 

O.A. NO. 1591 of 193. 

tiLLtC- '&- 

-J  

AiRPLICATION UNDER RULE a (3.) 

of CAT (PRoCEEE*uRE) RULES; 

EXPEDITE PETITI0N. 

rHECEIViD 
UMR1995 11 

2 -1-561•, Naliakunta, 
HYIIERAB.AD- 500 044. 

I 

COUNSEL. FOR THE APPLICANT. 

/ 
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ORIGINAL 

POSTAL4  
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTpT 
TRIBUNAL HYDERASAD 37-1,,.C-  - 
HYDERABAD. 

t. 	 • 	- - 

(I'l A -:N: 	/1995 

IN 

O.A.No. 

PET TI' ION FOR—SiCING pjjej - 
TO ADQ_A6TT IdIkpiL ICA •T 
1L-STIGLE OR14L ApLIcAT: 

: 	• 	•. 	•. 	.• 	 -u- 

Hr. Is 

COUNSEL FOR THE 1PLICANT , 

- 	 AND 

.81. AaoL. STXNDIKG COUNSEL 

FOR C.G. iaY. 
I • - 

.1 • - - - 
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